JLIKE

2-needle, Automatic Belt-loop Attaching Machine
2R EHA— b RLY—

MOL-254

PARTS LIST

29330404
No.1265-02




CONTENTS

H R
1.MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS . ......0ott it iiieeaeannis 1
SR - S EEREGR
2.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt e e e e 3
SRR
3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt et e e e e 5
LEaBasR
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...uivntttttineen et 7
TRt
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .00ttt e e e 9
%Y BR
6. TENSION RELEASE & THEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 11
D30 - HE) YRR
7. THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS ........ouuimuterinen e, 13
AT - MiF LR
8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS .......oouiiintitte e e 15
0% AR
9. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(L) . ..ottt ettt et e e e s 17
ELEB% (1)
10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2) .. .\ttt tee et ettt e e e e e e e e 19
ELHBK (2)
11.2ND HOOK MOVE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e e e i 21
B SHBRR '
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ettt e e e e 23
MIHBALR
13.SAFETY COMPONENTS ........... P 25
ZL2MR
14. BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ettt et e 27
RV NIV — T BR
15. BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e, .29
A NIV =T Y TR
16. BELT RECEIVER COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt ettt et e i 31
AV NSRBI
17.BELT LOOP FEED COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt ettt e et 33
RV M IV—=T% Y H U BIGR
18.CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e 35
25774 — K%
19.KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ettt e ettt e e et e e 37
A Z B4R
20.SUPPLYING DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e 39

BriRFE L AR



21.FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS ...... ...t it 41
Shak - SREERNMR

22, PNEUMATIC COM P ON  EN T S ..ottt ittt ittt ettt ettt tantaeneneenneeronninonnnes 43
2 FE IR

28. TABLE COMPONEN T S ...ttt ittt ettt et e e e ettt eienes e 45
1

24. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ...ttt e et et e 47
BB 2 AR

25. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS . ittt et ettt et ettt 49
ARy & RBR

26. WIRING DIAGRAM ‘ ........................... 51
TR

27. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T S ..ottt ittt ettt ettt et 53
TR BIR

28. ACCESSORY PART S COMPONEN TS ..ottt it ee et ettt e ettt inns 55
R B

29. FULLNESS DEVICE COM P ONEN TS ittt e et e e e e e e e 57
IR ABEBEE (T 3Y) \

30.NEEDLE COOLER COMPONEN TS (OPTION ) ...ttt ettt it e e e e e 59
S KNI —SBE (ATVa) |

31. THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) .........iiiiininnn.. 61
SUNREEERE (F 7 32)

32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION) . ..ottt ettt e tene i eennenes 63

RENBR (AT av)

33.AIR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION) ...\ttt 64
I7-HVBR (ATVav)

34.LOOP PULL-OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION) .........c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiininns 65
V-7 URERBK (AT aY)

35.LIST FORINFORMATION OF CHANGE . ......... i e 67
EEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... . ittt e 70

5l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

SHER - ShECRAMR




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ ___ ____| DESCRIPTION ____._____._ [ S 2 N S, aty _
1 144-00055 HEAD COVER A ASM. FI7° BN -A23 1
2 144-00006 HEAD COVER A My7* BA -A (1)
3 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v53y" 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 2 Abyn - (2)
5 144-00204 HEAD COVER FIXED PLATE b7 B -2744% 1
[ 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 YN -7 2
7 144-01400 FACE GASKET AV N YRy 1
8 SM-0040801-SC SCREW FFA2Y" M4 L=8 2
9 144-02002 HEAD FIXED SHAFT M7 354 ) 2

10 5S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2

1 144-01301 FACE PLATE AUNY 1

12 110-00403 PLATE PIZELNEVIL] 1

13 01 S$5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 A" 33" 11/64-40 L=T7 3

14 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL), TV YIa b 1(7a9) 1

15 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,3 (SMALL). 7vE Yo' b 3(3v) 1

16 144-00105 HEAD COVER B V97 A B ' T

17 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" %y 11/64-40 L=8 4

18 M8002-430-000 STOPPER Y Apyne - 4

19 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YIeYN ¥ 1

20 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 #a" 33y 11/64-40 L=6 1

21 G8515-286-0A0 BR EARTH CORD ASH, BR7-Z3-F 7% 1

22 * $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

23 01 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 10

24 02 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN Vb 150 2

25 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25) . N3I3F94Y-H(25) 2

26 CN-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 26Tl Fa94y-4(25) 2

27 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 47V 2

28 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1

29 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 $a" 33" 15/64-28 L=12 1

30 * SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LT3y 11/64-40 1=7.8 2

31 144-01509 BED COVER A INETS T T

32 144-01608 BED COVER B A 9N -B 1

33 SS-6110610-TP SCREW ~11/64-40 L=6 t53y° 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

35 $8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa° 3y 15/64-28 L=12 6

36 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 3%y D=12.5 L=4 1

37 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 2

38 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2RV AR M4 L=12 1

39 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 2

40 PJ-0252000-01 RUBBER PLUG PT1/40Y39739%7° 50 1

a1 138-71702 BALANCE COVER FVE VAN - |

42 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #a" 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

43 138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C Fyk y{MTVHC 3

44 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYe v{NYH B 1

45 $S-6120620-TP SCREW v 3y 4

16 WP-0641600-5C WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 (2] |

47 MAZ-12665000 MAGNET FITTING BASE COLLAR Y39 NIIFR A A5 1

48 144-01806 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (A) VAN SIVH B A A (A) 1

49 138-72007 WIPER CYLINDER BASE, B AN -9V b A4 (B) 1

50 138-72304 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (C) AN =YYV b A 4(C) 1

51 138-79903 WIPER CYLINDER BASE (D) VAN —YIVE b & 1(D) 1

52 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LT3y 11/64-40 L=7 4

53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5% 4" 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

54 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v53y" 15/64-28 L=10 2

55 138-72106 WIPER 740 - 2

56 138-72205 WIPER PRESSER VAN 39T 2

57 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 €73y 1/8-44 L=4 2

58 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhF 2=ty 4

59 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YIvA 2

60 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ANV 14 1

61 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa % 15/64-28 L=7 1

62 141-00309 TOP COVER Y ayAvIN - 1

63 144-01707 BOBBIN COVER Ah3EHA - 1

64 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v53y° 11/64-40 L=11 3

NOTE (i:32) 0l....FOR JAPAN A4 A
02....FOR EXPORT A



2.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
gHEEEER




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ~________ | DESCRIPTION _________. AR SN S Qty _
1 $S-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 e53y 15/64-28 L=12 4
2 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER WINEY AR PAA & 1
3 144-02960 LINK BALANCE ASM. VIFVR VIR 1
4 144-02952 LINK BALANCE COMPL. VYIFYR VEYT ¥ (D
5 144-03000 BALANCE CRANK FYL VIIvy (1
6 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z3ESE (D
7 D1203-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK, HEAVY H MK - 7597 (n
8 144-03109 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NEF 9I5v YN (1)
9 01 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING ==N A A YIS )]

10 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y =N A 7OV (1)

11 01 BI905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING TR 1NN V2 (D

12 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y z=h AT 7YV (1

13 01 B1905-541-DO0  NEEDLE BEARING FYC YV =M AN TV (D

14 01 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NSRS =UN - A TYY (D

15 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M IN -UN - ATV A (1)

16 01 BI411-804-BO0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M IV -Un - A 7)V7 B (D

17 01 B1411-804-CO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N 2N -UN - AT FIVS C (1)

18 01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) ‘ N IR =LA - ATV (1)

19 144-00303 MOTOR WIRE HARNESS RELAY BASE XY VAN EUL N 1

20 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA° IRy vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

21 144-04305 IDLER PULLEY 2 A i

22 SB-1120007-00  BEARING oy vy rvk 2

23 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch* AMAY 1

24 NM-6120001-CP  NUT M12 ayhrtyd M12 1

25 WS-1220002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEPOY R M12 1

26 140-23303 SPACER ATV T7RARRAN %= 1

27 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY TYR)AY FYR VIFVIC Y 1

28 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 L33y 15/64-28 L=11 1

29 144-03612 NEEDLE ROD MNEFE Y 1

30 144-03711 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT SHAFT MNF I A4y ) 1

31 144-03208 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL A NF UIRAINA 1

32 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NE - AH 1

33 144-03307 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL B N UIAAINB 1

34 144-03406 NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL A N UYTARNA 1

35 144-04016 NEEDLE ROD BASE NE DA 4 1

36 144-04800 NEEDLE INSTALLING BASE INISEZERE 2

37 144-03802 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER A MNF YR %A 1

38 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L33 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

39 © §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wWeI%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

40 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 53y 11/64-40 L=8 1

41 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 nyh77+E Wb M2.5 L=b 2

42 02 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 M DPX17 #19 2

43 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 M DPX17 #21 2

44 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW FYb vIIVIR Yy ARy 1

45 01 B1414-232-000 = SQUARE BLOCK v 1

46 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK MF -3 ¥ 7vi{an 1

47 01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER MF -4 % 7vi{an 1

48 B3035-280-000  SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK Ve V48 W% 1

49 144-03901 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER B MF 94 %B 1

50 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

51 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

52 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

53 HX-0015000-ON  CABLE CLIP =7 W0y 1

54 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA* XY BAX M4X0.7 L=10 1

55 144-04404 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT T4V 57 -y 1

56 144-04503 IDLER PULLEY BASE TAN 57 I B A I

NOTE (#&2)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT

RIS &
HAR
# Hi A



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ . PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________. S S A Qy _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Yyy IRIIIN Y 1
2 144-02705 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
3 144-03505 MAIN SHAFT FRONT METAL Y9y IRTANN 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE YyI AN 1
5 144-04602 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FITTING BASE ArARA I L EE 1
6 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDET%/#73 1
7 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT Va1 AR P4 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FENT® -Y-N" VB 1
9 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FENT =D-n VA 1

10 M6001-610-AA0  MOTOR A ASM. E-2A73 1

11 B1231-210-D00  COUPLING By Yo 1

12 144-02804 COUNTER WEIGHT IV7A4 1

13 144-04206 TIMING BELT CE RV 1 1

14 144-04107 DRIVING SPROCKET Jh 927 @y 1

15 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A2 M6 L=8 2

16 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 BIAITHE W 15/64-28 1

17 S58-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77Hk Wb 9/32-28L=16.5 1

18 8$§-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhsE Wb 1/4-40 L=12 1

19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1

20 CS-147121A-SH ~ THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z77b0% D=14.72 W=12 /3 1

21 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING Y97 I7N N TII 1

22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y" M6 L=6 2

23 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 PARY* M6 L=16 2

24 SM-6850602-TN  BOLT M2.5 L=6 nyhs7HE W M2.5 L=6 2

25 WS-0270002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2,6 NAYhhM2.6 2

26 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FATRY 2

27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NEYH % M6 2

28 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 k7 HE b M6X0.8 L=20 4

29 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LI bk b Avh M5 4

30 WS-0510002~-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 N% b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

31 S$§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhes%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

32 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NS IINADARY” 1

33 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFEYIITN N 1

34 B1212-210-D00  PULLEY FEb7 =Y 1

35 GAF-01007000 SPRING , VARV R 1

36 PS-0400142-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 A7° 97 by 4X14 2

37 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%Y® 11/64-40 L= 2

38 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 A%y 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

39 RO-1542401-00 = RUBBER RING V7 1

40 144-02507 MOTOR INSTALLING BRACKET T-AMIYFT Ih0h 1

41 144-02606 MOTOR END COVER -2/ AN - 1

42 §$§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

43 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 A% M5X0.8 L=8 2

44 $§-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 5%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 2



4.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THABEGR




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ ___ .. [T S A Qty _
1 141-03402 0SCILLATOR A7va 1
2 B1814-210-D00  SHUTTLE b7/ M 1
3 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING A =M 4V 1
4 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A Y ¥2-214 1
5 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT AR 97 I
6 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 5%y 9/64-40 L=4 2
7 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14,8X2.6 L7 % 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
8 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.6
9 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AN Y227 7zhbA 2

10 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE |- 1L A 1

11 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B b v¥a%a737i B 1

12 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. Fh YAYTTIYY hya Y 2

13 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fh I % 2

14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb* 4bAY 3 2

15 B1817-210-DAC  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C i YAYICHYa Y 1

16 105-23504 WASHER WY IE N % I

17 B1836-210-D00 - OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT L VAU PP 1

18 B1802-210-DO0  CRANK ROD 75y a9k 1

19 B1815-210-000  INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING hv vInt i 1

20 B1818-210-DOB  SHUTTLE,H HYavhh v 1

21 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t5%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

22 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MEY* 15/64-28 L=8 2

23 SS-7111110-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

24 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL AT 7 YIIARN 1

25 144-07951 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL. YAV IND WYY 1

26 01 BI411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N IV -V - A FIYY A 3

27 01 B1411-804-BO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B YR ANES WANS § M7 A 3

28 01 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N IR =LA - AWV C 3

29 01 B1411-804-DO0  BEARING (D) YA NI NN 4 A 3

30 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 8T 7 RIAMTITY - 1

31 * 144-05005 SHUTTLE DRIVER S Z I 1

32 $S-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 mYH7+% Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1

33 144-07506 ROTARY BOLL SPLINE -3Y-% -WRA7° 54V 1

34 144-07605 FOLLOWER SPROCKET ¥ aybh 97 Bryh 1

35 144-07704 SPROCKET BASE 27° BryhAt -2 1

36 144-07803 BELT GUIDE NN AN 1

37 B1806-210-D00  BOBBIN ey 1

38 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-2r3 1

39 B1828-210-DOA  BOBBIN CASE e vr-z2 (D)

40 B1808-210-DO0  SPRING POFVE IIN } (1)

4] CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 23AM0% D=8 W=8 73 1

42 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 25AM% D=8 W=8 (n

43 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MR 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

44 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFAN DY 1

45 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z5AM D=12 W=10 73 1

46 CS-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A5AM% D=12 W=10 @)

47 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

48 SS-8110520-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

49 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 YN 1/4-40 1

50 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb AbAY 9 1

51 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 ' v3y D=8 H=10.2 1

52 $S-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

53 SS-6110480-SP-  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v73y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

54 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AN Y 39y S 1

55 SL-6041492-TN  SCREW : ¥ b 2IX0INITHE W 6

56 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW N5X0,8 L=12 uYh77F% Wb M5X0.8 L=12 6

57 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT ' oAy FHE M 6

58 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MRS b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 6

NOTE (i#d)

01....SELECTIVE PART

b3/ NI



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

XY Bk




REF. No_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. A2 JE A ay _
1 144-11201 CROSSFEED ARM Ny vdlia 1
2 144-11805 CROSSFEED GEAR IAVY ¥ 1
3 144-11706 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM Foavhyia 1
4 144-10401 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT AR 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFAVX ¥ 1
[ T43-10203 X FEED STEPPING NOTOR XET0Arye VT -8 T
7 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YA29279E ¥2' €-4 1
8 144-11409 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT ERL VLAY FUMIY 1
9 144-11508 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ki VAR VA AN VI ET 1

10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT 2542V $-209h 1
T TAT-TT80T SENSOR INSTALLTRG BASE AETTE MR 1 T
12 SN-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayhy7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 3
13 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 wIHI7H% Ak M6X0.8 L=10 1
14 144-10708 CLOTH FEED BASE ARV 4 1
15 144-12209 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE A IIR2N440 & 1A 1
16 T34-T2308 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE B XTXTI{EF T 1B T
17 138-80505 BOLL HOLDING BASE RIRIVE - i 4 1
18 01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK By 2
19 01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK MF -2 % 7rHan 2
20 01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER MF -2 % 7vi{an 2
7T T44-T1904 CROSSFEED SUPPORT ARN TIXTVIT T T
22 144-12001 LENGTHWISE FEED SUPPORT ARM LAyl re 1
23 B25098-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A-N Yy oynian 2
24 144-11607 LENGTHWISE FEED BASE SFAI0A 4 1
25 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MARY" M4X0.7 L=5 1
76 T35-18907 SUPPORT PLATE A7VE T & -A951% T
27 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 144-11300 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT YA 1
29 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RIRIVE A F A 1
30 B2549-280-000 WORK CLANP FOOT MOUNTING BASE XAV A & M 7
= ER PLATE bV ESZIE] I
32 144-11102 X-Y TABLE X-Y7-7' 4 1
33 144-10807 FRONT PRESSER FOOT BASE YIAYITYN A 4 1
34 144-10906 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER bYEA RN AR O] 2
35 138-80604 WASHER AIAILIIVR -4 2 2
36 T38-80703 CYLINDER PIN LV73 35207 S 7
37 144-11003 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER SHAFT RIAYIIYVE I ) 2
38 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARY* 3/16-28 L=T7 1
39 138-75612 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT AkyL7y 2
40 PA-1002507-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7NV 2
7T PT-3040405-04 EL N 1=%7 7
42 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥* #p2Y7 3 2
43 SH-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhr7+% A N4X0.7 L=12 8
44 * SH-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 Y74 bh M4X0,7 L=6 2
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT b MLV Vs N 1
B -SP “SCREW 577 13 =8 Z
47 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 nyhr74 b 3
48 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyhI7 36 A 1
49 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhy7+% Ak M5X0.8 L=16 2
50 S5S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
51 SH-6061202-1TK BOLT AR z
52 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 €73y 11/64-40 L=8 2
53 SS-6152212-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 uyh27H Ay 15/64-28 2
54 S$8-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 €53y 3/16-28 L=12 2
55 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy 1
55 SK-8060602-1F X5 g X7 H6 L=6 z
57 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FARY" M6 L=6 2
58 58-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MY 1/4-40 L=5 2
59 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tihev¥ 1
60 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR hise%4 1
61 SL-403T291-8C SCREW M3X12 FA I3y A W3X0.5 =12 T
62 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 Fat 339 kA M3X0.5 L=12 1
63 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA XY 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 $8-4110715-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Far 2yt 11/64-40 L=7 1
65 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhI7E Ah 4
(i} SW-8041202-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=T2 TIHRTTFE Wh 3
67 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI b 3 b Avh M4 3
68 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER MRS M4 3
69 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 I3 b 3 b AV M4 4
70 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER N3Y b X M4 4
71 SS-Z1T0920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y%7 11764-40 L=8.% A
72 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amh Yy ok 2
73 $5-6110610-~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7}y 11/64-40 L=6 1
74 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
75 144-10005 X MOTOR INSTALLING BASE XE-ANIYIA 4 1
76 T4Z-T0302 Y BASE YE-ZRU95T 4 T
77 S$5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhryiE Ah 16/64-28 1
78 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 oyhyTHE b M5X0.8 L=20 3
79 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 e3¥ B % b 40 M5 3
80 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 M%)} 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
81 SS-61TI010-TP SCREW 11764-40 L= 9.5 ¥5%° 11764-40 L=9.5 Z
82 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
83 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 6
84 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |2 a8 2 2
85 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EY 2pAY 4 2
55 SS-8120740- 5P SCREW 3716-28 L=7 TR I716-28 L=T7 2
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ¥-7" WYy 1
88 88-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
89 HX-0033900-00 STUD ET S ] 1
90 144-10658 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xy vivbyds-70 M3 1
9T T41-1T0559 Y SENSOR CABLE ASK, \OARZAAVE LA VA T
92 * 229-13503 WASHER A9y AIVBIIRY IY N 2
93 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER AYYN 4T A 1
94 G5560-254-000 CLOTH FEED PLATE GUIDE RIRIV4HN 1h 1
95 G5561-254-000 SUPPORT GUIDE 3 3k A 1
U5 SL-6U30692-TN BOLT ¥ 3 IXIHITTE AR z
97 * 138-77816 PRESSER FOOT(FOR FULLNESS) FIXBLTY(IARAR) 2
NOTE (3 #) 01....SELECTIVE PART IR

- 10 -



6. TENSION RELEASE & THEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
P58 - KLY BEHR

- 11—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. L aty
1 * 265-01205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER BAY a9 YIAIYA - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM ANV N 957 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD 1M Iyl 1
4 144-12902 CONNECTION PLATE A MMV /rY4{5A 1
5 144-13009 CONNECTION PLATE B MUV Y148 1
6 T4T-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOTD ASH. ARV 4N (73) I
7 141-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE S ZE MY (n
8 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING S YH 221N (1}
9 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YR T A (1

10 NS-6660410-SH NUT nyhr3yh (1)

IT NN-6040000-SN NOT W4 Ry We (2)

12 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 nyhsIh 1/4-40 (D

13 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% A % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

14 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vy 2P (D

15 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly A-3H0 (2)

16 B1652-704-000 SPRING FIK X7 N F (1)

17 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. Ay 2yh 9993 1

18 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING SRV 1
19 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M5IhA 1

20 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1A%y 7 1

21 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 MRYT M5X0.8 L=30 I

22 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN U ZE1 A 1

23 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NE =250 9% 1

24 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER b o 1

25 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIV IN 3 FI-BIRY 1

26 144-12503 THREAD CUTTING LTRK 15077 1

27 8S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe7%y” 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 144-12506 NEEDLE PLATE ny44 1

29 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ¥ I RA 1

30 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ¥ ¥R 1

31 0T B2423-280-00C HOVING KNTFE WASHER C M-AZ¥FF:C I

32 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZE N ED 1

33 01  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E POORAZY b % 1

34 01  B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F M-AZY F R F 1

35 01  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G M-AZ G 1

36 138-82105 WOVING KNTFE LTRK INVESMZ 1

37 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE I7AR 1

38 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b IARFYT Y 1

39 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AV 1

40 - 88-10606210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2

4T 55-7090410-SP SCREW §9/64-40 L= 3.5 vit523" 9/64-40 L=3.% 2

42 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW N UAZE VR 1

43 144-12654 THREAD CUTTING LEVER COMPL. LIS VIZTNEY ) i) 1

44 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER Jh -hh oo 1

45 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT JN -hd 2oy ) 1

45 NM-6050001-SP NUT N5 ayAzIvh MoX0.8 131 I

47 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhryh 11/64-40 1

48 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhrivh 11/64-40 2

49 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayhr3yh 3/16-28 1

50 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 2hA7 5 1

51 WP-050T016-SD WASHER 5XT0.5XT e5¥ 7 % 5X10.5K1 I

52 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2 vy D=5 H=8 2

53 $D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 & vxy - D=6.5 H=3 1

54 $D-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 vy D=7.94 H=3.1 1

55 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 & vy H=11 W=3 1

56 SS-6TI06T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%3" 117/64-40 L=6 4

57 85-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b5%y* 11/64-40 L=6 1

58 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wLIxy 11/64-40 L=7 1

59 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

60 $8-6120930-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=9 2

61 138-81909 THREAD CUTTING LTNK ROLLER S EZEL] I

62 138-82006 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT S 2 1

63 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PR3y 15/64-28 L=8 1

64 §5-8661012-TP SCREW M3 2

65 WP-0553216-SD WASHER ey x 1

66 141-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARM ¥z I

67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1b2ARA)yF 1

68 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN Ah2RRAYF b Y 1

69 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z72h97 D=8 W=8 /3 1

70 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 YB3 15/64-28 1

71 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyAyyFw W W4X0.7 L=6 2

72 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 797 LENR Y UM -N R 1

NOTE (i:#2)

01....SELECTIVE PART

- 12 -

BIRER G



7.THREAD TENSION & DISK RISING COMPONENTS
RAF - RIFUBER

- 13 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ S A A Qty _
1 141-07502 STOPPER ADINAFITLYDF ADIA° ~ 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR ARIRAVYIIE Y 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK DAYV 1
4 * 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM DI AFadIy5 2
5 * 144-13512 DISK RISING ROD 1My 1
6 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM TN FIoyE - oF T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING AT N3 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 t59 H % 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 CS-100081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANYY 73 1

10 144-13603 DISK RISING COLLAR ANITHS - 1

11 ¥ 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT LTy VY Y I

12 113-15108 COLLAR UAN X4 IR 2

13 $5-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

14 138-83905 L-TYPE THREAD GUIDE Ly 84b7vH4 1

15 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhr3yh 3/16-28 1

16 144-13165 THREAD TENSION ASM. FISETRIOR)) 1

17 144-13157 THREAD TENSION PLATE COMPL. INFIVIAA(IYT H) (n

18 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1NN R T (n

19 144-13306 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING A 1MRIN 3(A) (0

20 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AbBIN R TVH4 93 (2)

21 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE NIV R TYH44 @)

22 B3139-527-000 COLLAR NN 2 ¥ 2h9- (1)

23 144-13405 TAKE-UP SPRING SPRING B 1PN R(B) (1)

24 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B MMM R F3-49(A B (1)

25 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST YIS VNG (1)

26 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE YTV @)

27 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ARMIN 3 TYI YT (n

28 226-17807 NUT 1NN 33 739b (D

29 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD YN T NG S (1)

30 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {h2pAL” V(A) (1)

31 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B TraAt v (B) ¢

32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h#Fa-y35 (4)

33 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER EASEVRS b7 % A (2)

34 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING M-IV} A (2)

35 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 792 (2)

36 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE I Fau3yvs (71) (2)

37 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1hanr{4 (1

38 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LIy 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

39 226-18904 SET SCREW ANPIN FBIPARY (1)

40 226-18904 SET SCREW AbMIN FHID AR (1)

41 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 X vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

42 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 414MI-YF - A ¢))

43 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B B {14MF3-Y% - B (1)

44 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsFyh 11/64-40 (2)

45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 8 1{F 4V Favyy5 (4)

1% 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING XL AF {MFavIn 3 (2)

47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 {hFavy b (2)

48 144-13207 ADJUSTING PLATE A AMMIN 3£ 39914 (A) (1)

49 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A" 3 9/64-40 L=6 ¢))]

50 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v59" #° 3 4.5X10X0.8 (n

51 * 142-14106 DISK RISING PIN 1% 9(16.537) 1

52 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW T YYIE N R 9 1

53 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 4 v3y" D=5.3 H=2.2 1

54 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1

55 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 1

56 SD-0640482-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4 v3y" D=6.35 H=4.8 1

57 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 vy 11/64-40 L=8 2

58 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA" 32y 9/64-40 L=5 2

59 $8-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 I35y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

60 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrIve 3/16-28 1

61 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t5F & ¥ 6.6X11XI 1

- 14 -



8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS
i X Btk

- 15 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _________. ST A A aty _
1 144-14007 THREAD PRESSER 1Mi¥z 1
2 144-13702 THREAD PRESSER FITTING PLATE MY IIYY 1A 1
3 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UZ V2 By 0.1
4 PA-0601015-00  AIR CYLINDER Ay VE N 1
5 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA ¥ 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 138-70902  BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C 7/ VAN vHC 1
7 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B e ANV B 3
8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wWhe7xy" 11/64-40 L= 56 1
9 SS-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 wIt7%y" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2

10 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (220 2

11 144-13900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE AMAFTIIVA M IIh1A 1

12 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 2

13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT %Y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1

14 SM-0030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 A%y M3 L=8 1

15 NM-6030001-SC ~ NUT M3 uyhsiyh M3X0.5 132 1

16 PV-0100140-00 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE VTV ARV VNN VA 1

17 144-13801 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LINK N.yatEN 1

18 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 2 434 Fayyzhyh 2

19 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT B A3/ Fand IN3 4

20 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B NAbh #3-I0° % B 2

21 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP 7N oW 1

22 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAt 332y 11/64-40 L=6 1

- 16 -



9. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(1)
ELABMR (1)

49
31

32 %\//'

- 17 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION ______ ... AT aty
1 01 144-18305 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A Y4V InT WA 1
2 01 144-18404 LOWER SHAFT GEAR B I8y IN)” B 1
3 01 144-18503 LOWER SHAFT GEAR C Y43 In* WC 1
4 01 144-18602 LOWER SHAFT- GEAR D Y4y Iny ARD 1
5 138-79606 HOOK CRANK METAL B AVIFYIAINB 1
[ T38-85306 METAL WNTTITREN !
7 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A9 VA C - 252 9Y 2
8 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AN 4
9 138-85454 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM. BN A AUV -(93) 1

10 144-17802 HOOK BASE pAiN 1
11 T44-18206 LOWER SHAFT B Y8778 I
12 144-18107 HOOK BASE CRANK GEAR VA AR Cr P2V AR 1
13 144-17901 HOOK BASE CRANK AN R AI5Y 1
14 144-18008 HOOK BASE CRANK ROD VANE ARV FZi A 1
15 144-19501 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK AN 9 130y 1
16 138-37005 THRUST WASHE AN ¥ 4
17 138-87104 THREAD CUTTING CAM, B 1+%975 B 1
18 138-87203 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK BASE AN IV 90700 & 4 1
19 138-87450 THREAD CUTTING ARM ASM. AR & AMRID5 (23) 1
20 138-87401 THREAD CUTTING ARM AR A LMY (1)
21 138-74300 THREAD CUTTING ARX PIN bR R KIS0 A @)
22 §8-7111120-TP SCREW KL.1o7 > (n
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oIy 9/64-40 (n
24 * 144-20004 SPRING AN & ALMEIN F 1
25 * 144-20103 SPRING RACK A AN A 4{MRIN FASA 1
26 110-41100 ROLLER an 1
27 01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M OIN -UN - AU A 1
28 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M IM -UN - AT FYY) B 1
28 01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MM U - ATV C 1
30 01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N Jh =LA - ATy 1
31 * 144-05005 SHUTTLE DRIVER 1N Z I
32 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AN ¥ =-b My 4YY 1
33 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING A YInt 2 1
34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW e Ry 2
35 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FyR Yy 23 A TY 2
36 0T B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING IR RO 2
37 01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING F Y Z-b N TIY 2
38 01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FI Y ==b TV 2
39 §8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M7A2y° 9/64-40 L=6 5
40 144-18800 B METAL THRUST HOLDER PLATE YAy IBANZIANY T {4 2
4T B2579-229-000 CYLTNDER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER VIR T T ATANT )
42 144-17604 CONNECTING COLLAR VviIns- 1
43 §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 L73y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
44 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA3¥* 1/4-40 L=6 4
45 * §8-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L7%y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
46 144-T8701 LOWER SHAFT B METAL AT JBXAN I
47 §B-1120002-00 BEARING A 7Yy D=12X28 2
48 $B-6120001-00 BEARING oy IV ooy 2
49 8§-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhy73% b 3/16-28 L=12 1
50 01 $B-3060007-0A BEARING oy Iy vy 1
- - BEARTNG FIT M !
52 01 SB-3060007-0C BEARING k' Vo9 1
53 01 $B-3060007-0D BEARING oy Iy 99y 1
54 §8-7111120-TP SCREW MR 3
55 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 M3y 1/4-40 L=3 2
b6 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ex" ApRY 3 2
57 $§-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M2y 11/64-40 L=5 1
58 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
59 §5-8661012-TP SCREW AR 1
60 §8-8661212-TP SCREW AR 1
61 * 5§-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1T=8 t7377 11/764-40 1=8 I
62 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9,5X14.8X2.6 73 b % 9.5X14,8X2.6 1
63 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. Hik SA$ETYY BT Y 2
64 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. U vr-as3 1
65 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE L ARYAYS (1)
-210- TR GIN R (@)
67 138-87906 HOOK BASE COVER, LEFT RN &N -k Y 1
68 138-86205 PACKING VAL MY N M TRV 1
69 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Phty D=12.5 L=4 1
70 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhb SAIn % 2
71 144-T18909 SHUTTLE B A%h 3B 1
72 138-86106 HOOK COVER MAGNET, A BN =Y Jvy A 1
73 §8-2111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Y737 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FaT 337 M3 L=4 2
75 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
76 144-17505 HOOK BASE INSTALLING SHAFT N X ANIIFTY T
77 B1817-210-DAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Hih YAy 9 1
78 B1818-210-D0B SHUTTLE,H LVEVDY 7 1
79 §8-7111120-TP SCREW TRy 1
80 * 85-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1

NOTE (i%82)

01.., SELECTIVE PART

- 18 -

BINE 5



10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2)

Z+HBR (2)

- 19 -



REF. NO__ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. L ay _
1 144-19451 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Ay IRV VANV E VA 2
2 SM-0030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 b2y M3 L=8 4
3 BT-0600401-EF TUBE F2-7° .5
4 S§-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 5% 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
5 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k723 3/16-28 L=18 1
6 138-86304 THROAT PLATE, B nN{4 B 1
7 144-19303 HOOK CONNECTING PLATE ALV ED 1
8 S8-6150760-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=6.5 v7%>" 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
9 SS-6150710-SP  SCREW L72y 2

10 138-87302 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B b X297 B 1

11 ¥ 144-20202 SPRING RACK B AINEEEISYINE Y 7 1

12 144-19006 HOOK COVER, LEFT ANAN -E3 Y 1

13 144-19105 HOOK COVER, RIGHT Aehn -3% 1

14 SS-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 Ly3y* 3/16-28 L=30 2

15 144-19600 HOOK BASE COVER AR L 1

16 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y" 11/64-40 L=6 4

17 138-88805 PACKING AN S IS M 1

18 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VZAZVAN 2

19 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW nyhs7+E Wb 2

20 B2417-210-000  MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UAZE vy 1

21 TA-1050504~R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

22 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ 3 A 1

23 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ % B 1

24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ HRC 1

25 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥4 2D 1

26 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E N YAZE B % 1

27 01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F b -AZF X F 1

28 01 B2423-280-00G  MOVING KNIFE WASHER G M -AZE DR G 1

29 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFAAR 1

30 144-17703 HOOK COVER HINGE AVAN =Fagn' v 2

31 SS8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WEI%Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

32 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyA7+Yh M5X0.8 132 1

33 PA-1501515-A0 AIR CYLINDER Ay oIV 1

34 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW FOZINE Y 2

35 D2112-555-B00 = CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-M MR A 1

36 SS8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vht5%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 SS8-9090410-TP  SCREW oyh7E hh 2

38 $5-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 myh7E Wb 9/64-40 L=10 2

39 B1444-180-00G  ADJUSTING WASHER EV ULV EVA SR M 2

40 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b 9AZIYT Y 1

4] 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHE AN 1

42 144-19204 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE L& VAN RN IR A 1

43 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 AT XY 11/64-40 L=10 1

44 D2063-772-B00  LOCKING CAM PLATE HOLDER JCRRIAZ IF{HAN A 1

45 NM-6030001-SC ~ NUT M3 yhs3ys M3X0.5 132 4

46 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LIE A I A M3 4

47 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 NEY % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

48 SM-4860601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=6 FAT IRy M2.6 L=6 2

49 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. VAN -Xv¥r-7 W3 1

50 02 CM-3002000-B2 - LABEL(25), NFIIIF2Y(Y-N(25) 1

51 03 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) e’ Fht Fa94y-h(25) 1

52 ¥ WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ A % 5X10.5X1 1

NOTE (7£&2)

0l....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR JAPAN
03....FOR EXPORT

- 20 -

b/
H# M
Wi m



EB BB

11.2ND HOOK MOVE COMPONENTS
£

-~ 21 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. L Qty .
1 144-22604 COUPLING by Yy 1
2 144-22703 CROSS ROLLER UPPER Jazn-79x 1
3 144-22505 BALL SCREW ¥ -nzy 1
4 144-23107 BALL SCREW SUPPORT BASE 1 VAV A N | 1
5 144-22802 SLIDER ARM Z74b 7-4 1
6 144-22901 ERMOVING BASE b Un =% 1
7 144-23008 SLIDE BAR AN N - 1
8 144-23206 SENSOR DETECTOR PLATE SRS UV b 1
9 144-23305 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE -4 7Ry ¥ IYI4A 1

10 144-23453 SENSOR SLIT ASM. W EIMIYE 1

11 6G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 705 IE-4 1

12 122-92504 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT MMIN YT 2

13 SB-1063501-00  BEARING wor Iy oy 1

14 SB-4060001-00  THRUST BEARING RTAMNTYYY? 2

15 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Yh77HE b M3X0.5 L=10 6

16 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ W RIXRIBITHE b 6

17 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 AT 257 tAZ M3X0,5 L=12 1

18 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 LI % 2

19 SS-8090710-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 PARY" 9/64-40 L=7 3

20 SD-0790433-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 4 v3y' D=7.94 H=4.3 1

21 SS-61561712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nYHs7HE b 15/64-28 2

22 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyh73+9 M6 1372 2

23 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 b7¥ b % 6. 1X11X2 1

24 SM-6041202-TP ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIAITHE Wb 4

25 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7%y° 15/64-28 L=14 2

26 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 2

27 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 pAXY" M4X0.7 L=8 2

28 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYHI7HE Wb 4

30 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 kI bk b A M4 4

31 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER N3 bt M4 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT23Y° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

33 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 A%y M3X0.5 L=5 2

34 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 Fa* 2%¥° tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 2

35 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 INAD 9 VFvRvELs -7 1

36 HD-0005700-0A - PHOTO SENSOR TAMevY 1

37 SS-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 k5% 15/64-28 L=12 1

- 22 -



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
ferim B4R

- 23 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A aty _
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 77vonyhayIn y 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD V&Y J¥ayany 1
3 138-88607 OIL FELT AR o MUEUMEI ] 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) N A7 R4 (9r) 2
5 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=9 2
6 NS-6110310-SP = NUT 11/64-40 oyAs3Yh 11/64-40 2
7 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L34y 3/16-28 L=9 1
8 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT Y&y 7%ava7chh 1
9 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT 92y 7Thb 0.56

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE MWV - 2

11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER vy *¥r 5

12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NIF - 25y Ay 1

13 144-24006 FACE FELT Av7° TLhh 1

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN 4

15 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fve' v %1-144 1

16 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MNIF - 7547 %1-2 N A)-Y 4

17 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FyL Y ¥1-2nT {)-Y 2

18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [A=2 7 s 2.7

19 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A2 IV VA 1.5

20 * BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE v z-n A7 1.1

21 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 3.7

22 ¥ CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 3.7

23 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3fa-7° 0.1

24 S$S-6092120-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 v7%3y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

25 B3512-280-000 CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 7779y %a2-24% 2

26 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ¥y N A7 M A 1

27 B3520-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FHEHT ¥2924% 1

28 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAt %Y 3/16-28 L=6 4

29 SS-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b A2y 9/64-40 L=5 1

30 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAt XY 3/16-28 L=6 1

31 SS-4090615-SP~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

32 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT vyay 7TNh 1

33 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AN N7LRb 1

34 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AW ¥ ¥2-24% 1

35 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L7Ry’ 9/64-40 L=4 2

36 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AR Y%a927} 72 bA 2

37 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AXH ¥%a2927}72hbB 1

38 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK , ayy 3.7

39 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B A 9%29273720PB 1

40 * SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 At 2Y 11/64-40 L=10 2

- 24 -



13.SAFETY COMPONENTS
E-gec oS

Y
@

- 25~



REF. NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION bV X A Qty

1 144-24105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE T VT b-peIY 14 1
2 138-89308 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING PLATE e V7 b-MIYI14 1
3 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE e V7 b= 1
4 138-74409 SPRING T YT V=pEN IN R 1
5 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Ligayh: A¥xh 3 3 b % 1
6 PS-0250202-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X20 A7 Vv ey 2.5X20 1
7 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X8 A7y 1
8 SD-0640851-SP  STEP-SCREW 2Ry 1
9 SS-4110615-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 3% 11/64-40 L=6 2
10 WZ-0850302-KO  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIN 5% 1 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7¥ " % 4.5X10X0.8 2
12 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% b % 4.8X11,5X2 1
13 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 7% 11/64-40 1=5.5 2

- 26—



14.BELT LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS

ROV MV — TR BB

- 27—



REF.NO_ _NOTE ___ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________. LS A Qty _
1 G5001-254-000 UNIT SERVO MOTOR VFE-F -4 1
2 G5002-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY GUIDE SHAFT V=7 %39%297 4 I% 7 1
3 G5003-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY CAM W=7° ¥3vkavhh 1
4 G5004-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY CAM ROTARY SHAFT EVAR EVESUNEY bVt 1
5 G5005-254-000 LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE GUIDE M=7° %3v%ayz7{ b b {b 1
6 G5006-254-000 DRIVING SPROCKET SHAFT ISRV VRIS 1
7 G5007-254-000 DRIVING GEAR ANV A 1
8 G5008-254-000 FOLLOWER GEAR MRV NULVAS 4 1
9 G5009-254-000 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE T-ApIYI14 1

10 G5010-254-000  SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE ) - VET VA ISV IR P 1

11 G5011-254-000 - LOOP SUPPLY SENSOR SLIT =7 ¥av%avev 29y 1

12 G5012-254-000 CAM MAINTENANCE PLATE EVAR =VESUY LY VAR C] 1

13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VII2IAN Y 1

14 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRYTTY N - 1

15 123-08300 METAL, FRONT ZANMIE 93 INTAAN 1

16 E1022-760-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN AINF2-7 N

17 B1632-180-000 ~ FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A29f3-¥Y ¥ a{vh 1

18 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER A" WA 1

19 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) PP EVEV) CE RV ) \

20 B2513-210-D00  DRIVE SPROCKET Jb 927" Bhyh 1

21 B2514-210-D00  DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ 2y 937" Bryh 1

22 B2528-215-000  SHAFT 28" y2Ma-7 I3y Y 1

23 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER AZ ¥ - AVE -9 3

24 CS-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIANT- 73 1

25 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7%b9F D=12 W=10 73 1

26 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eb° AMAY 6 1

27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Y TN I9Y 4

28 SB-1120001-00  BEARING D=12X32 AT 7YYy D=12X32 2

29 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW 0 RIXIBITHE Wb 2

30 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW 30 30309807 HE Wb 2

31 SL-6061292-TN - BOLT 0 RXRYRITHE Wh 4

32 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT 0 29¥aP807HE W 4

33 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT 0 RIRWINITHE Wb 4

34 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT B RIXIAITIE b 2

35 SL-6051642-TN  BOLT 0 RIXDHITHE Wb 1

36 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 uYH77HE I M4X0.7 L=10 2

37 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 Y76 Wb M5X0.8 L=20 1

38 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MA%2Y* M4X0.7 L=5 2

39 SM-8040502-TP ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=b AR M4X0.7 L=b 1

40 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y' M5X0.8 L=6 2

41 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PA%XY" M6 L=8 2

42 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A% M6 L=8 2

43 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2

44 SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 1

45 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LY b X b A M 1

46 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L7¥ 4 % 5.6X16X1.6 1

47 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L b % 8.2X14X0.5 1

48 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER &2 1

49 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 oJyh7#h M6X0.8 172 1

50 PA-1602006-B0  AIR CYLINDER IyYYVA 1

51 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -h avpe-7 2

52 G5013-254-000 WASHER LI % 1

53 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL TUBE AN AN F2-7° .5

54 G5014-254-000 ~ MOTOR GUIDE PIN ANV AR AN Y 1

55 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV 2

56 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY BAZ M4 L=12 1

57 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAM VAT A 1

- 98 -



15.BELT LOOP FOLDING COMPONENTS

)V MV =T Y ih TR

- 99 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. L aty _
1 G5051-254-000  BENDING SHAFT METAL RIN Ix 7D ASN 2
2 G5052-254-000  BENDING SHAFT METAL BRACKET LEAVAMA PAVC T VA ] 2
3 G5053-254-000  SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT LEVESUY LIRS E VA I
4 §S-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A% 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 3
6 G5056-254-000  LOOP SUPPLY SLIDE BASE W=7° ¥av¥av 23 b &' 4 1
7 G5057-254-000  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE YIAINYT Iy Tha-4b & 4 1
8 G5058-254-000  REAR BENDING SHAFT ROTOR BASE yyurINy” Yx7vm-A0 8 4 1
9 NS-6150540-SP =~ NUT 15/64-28 Yh7Yh 15/64-28 2

10 G5060-254-000  BENDING SHAFT PRESSER SPRING LIAVARAYAN SR 2

11 G5061-254-000 - FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR LEAVAMAIN ] 2

12 G5062-254-000  LOOP BENDING CONNECTING PLATE VA DAV EL 1

13 G5063-254-000 FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TA=ININ ARYLR(A-D) 1

14 PJ-0320590-06  BARB JOINT Hovay N -7 9% 7 4

15 225-85707 SHAFT WALP AN s bt 1

16 138-60606 PIN VINZ N D2 TN 2

17 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER A OAS M 2

18 B2502-232-000  ROLLER XIX79%A an 1

19 Wp-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L% b % 8.2X14X0.5 4

20 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 E¥ b2V 6 4

21 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ef* AbAY 7 1

22 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RXuVhITHE Wb 4

23 SL-6041292-TN - SCREW ¥ b RIX0INITHE Wb 4

24 SM-8050602-TP = SCREW M5 L=6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

25 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TR 7 2

26 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%y" 11/64-40 1=9.5 3

27 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

28 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YWe7%7" 3/32-56 L=3 2

29 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MA%2Y* M4X0.7 L=8 2

30 G5054-254-0A0  FRONT BENDING SHAFT ASM. LS UAVARA YAV 1

31 G5054-254-000-A FRONT BENDING SHAFT YIRIYyT v 7h (D

32 G5059-254-000 LOWER FOLDING DOG YRS B % (2)

33 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=5 A7 HE W M2.5 L=5 (1)

34 Wp-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 ¥ b % 3 %90 2.5X6.5 (D)

35 G5055-254-0A0  REAR BENDING SHAFT ASM, PRAAVAPA VAV 1

36 G5055-254-000-A REAR BENDING SHAFT YIYIAINY I%7h (1)

37 G5059-254-000 LOWER FOLDING DOG YERINST B & (2)

38 SM-6850502-TN  SCREW M2.5 L=b Iyh773% W M2.5 L=5 (1)

39 WP-0250501-SC  WASHER 2.5X6.5 L% F % 3Ih %90 2.5X6.5 (1)

- 30 -



16.BELT RECEIVER COMPONENTS
~OV b EZITEEMR

- 31—



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________ 1] DESCRIPTION _________. bAoA ay
1 * G5101-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER UNIT BASE h=7° A¥razypac -3 1
2 * G5102-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER SUPPORT BASE SV 52 S SR NEY 1
3 * G5103-254-000-A LOOP PRESSER REMOVING BASE =7 AFTLh A" -2 1
4 * G5104-254-000-A LOOP CATCH,FRONT W=7 9¥(31) 1
5 * G5105-254-000-A LOOP CATCH,REAR W=7 9y (9om) 1
6 G5106-254-000 LOOP GATHER BRACKET, FRONT A=7° akBKT(v1) 1
7 G5107-254-000 LOOP GATHER BRACKET, REAR h~7° a¥BKT(9¥1) 1
8 G5108-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, FRONT =70 ILYAA(VX) 1
9 G5109-254-000 LOOP DRAWING CLICK A, REAR A=7° 3ty AA(9y1) 1

10 G5110-254-000  LOOP DRAWING CLICK B h=7° 3tIAB 2

11 (G5063-254-000 FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE TA=IMN ARVLR(A-DD) 1

12 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE JRAZ PIVIRL T 1

13 100-27308 PLATE A 7Y Fa-¥9414 74 A 2

14 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING /B IF-UN - N R 2

15 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A20#3-+Y ¥ a{vh 1

16 B1606-210-000 ROLLER Fhr¥zan 1

17 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT ¥ b RIX09hI7HE bb 2

18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nY377+k Wk M6 L=10 3

19 S$D-0700312-SD  HINGE SCREW D=7  H= 3.13 & vy D=7 H=3.13 3

20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3yh 11/64-40 3

21 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N2 b % 4.4X7.4X1 3

22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2,1 &3y D=5.5 H=2.1 1

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L34 11/64-40 L=6 4

25 SL-6052042-TN  SCREW ¥ RIX0NITHE Wb 1

26 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

27 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 2 vx¥ D=5 H=4.8 2

28 SM-8030402-TP ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 MARY 2

29 SM-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AR 2

30 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whe7%y" 3/32-56 L=3 2

31 PA-1602005-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yyva 1

32 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IV 1=y 2

33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Abe ~p avhe-7 2

34 PA-1005501-A0 CYLINDER MV 2

35 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE 1=}y 4

36 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ae° -ptavhp-7 1

37 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YUAIFIX 7 2

38 G5112-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,FRONT W=7° n3444(31) 1

39 G5113-254-000 LOOP SWEEPING PLATE,REAR W=7" nALA(TH) 1

40 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW U 2007 HE Wb 4

41 ¥ G5114-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT.,FRONT =7 it {4 (xI) 1

42 * G5115-254-000  LOOP CATCH SENSOR BKT.,REAR =7 9hev¥(9Im) 1

43 * G5116-254-000 LOOP CATCH SENSOR FITTING BKT. W=7° 95395 23N III(R 1

44 * D2587-L8W-B00  ROLLER 7h -hh an 1

45 ¥ D2588-L8W-B00  ROLLER SHAFT Jh -hh a0yt ) 1

46 * SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uIRITHE Wh 1

47 ¥ SM-4860601-SC  SCREW M2.6 L=6 FaT 22y M2.6 L=6 2

48 * HX-0015000-00  CLIP =70 207 1

49 * EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV 5

50 ¥ SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 nyhI7HE A 1

51 * M8522-610-0A0 LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN. ASM. VRV SULZR S V] 1

- 32 -



17.BELT LOOP FEED COMPONENTS
ARV MV—T#ED B U BIR

- 33—



- 34 -

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. AR S A Qy
1 G5201-254-000 LOOP BINDER B 7N 4v3 B 1
2 SM-0040801-SC SCREW MA%Y" M4 L=8 1
3 G5202-254-000 LOOP WIDTH GUIDE V=7 AR 4N 1
4 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LFXUNT - MARY A 2
5 106-32511 PLUNGER PIN Iy y 1
6 45203-254-000 LOOP BINDER A 7N AVEA 1
7 SM-0040801-SC SCREW 23y M4 L=8 2
8 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb AMAY 4 I
9 G5204-254-000 FEED ROLLER SHAFT 798 yn-3%%7h 1

10 B1618-804-000 WASHER PEVVANINR AR 2

11 G5231-254-0B0 FEED ROLLER ASM. 295 yu-5(23) 1

12 G5207-254-000 ROLLER SHAFT u-7%¥7h 1

13 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARy 1

14 G5208-254-0A0 FEED ROLLER ASM, 1795 yan(s3) 1

15 140-45306 ADJUST PIN RN ZFavbde v 1

16 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 uyAsIYh M4 2

17 SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 nyBI7HE Wb 1

18 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LN 3 3 kv M4 1

19 G5209-254-000 LOOP FEED BASE V-7 2205 yR 4 1

20 SB-1060003-00 BEARING LA 7Yy 2

21 Gb210-254-000 FEED ROLLER LEVER 1798 Ja-3Ln° - 1

22 G5211-254-000 LOOP GUIDE A V-7 % 4D A 1

23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uIRyTFE M l

24 G5212-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPRING A9 I0-3%7° Vv 1

25 G5213-254-000 FEED ROLLER SPROCKET 794 yu-3%7° 0y b 1

26 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MARY 2

27 G5214-254-000 FEED TIMING BELT AL E EVUARND 1) 1

28 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 ¥ b RIX0HITHE D 2

29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed® 4hAy 3 4

30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER I3h B9 A % 4.3X8X0, 2 2

31 G5215-254-000 FEED MOTOR BRACKET 798 J2-47" Fryh 1

32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uhsTFE A 4

33 G5216-254-000 SENSOR PLATE LAVIAR 3% B 1

34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 AT 2Ry ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 2

35 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR A7Ix JE-4 1

36 G5217-254-000-A  FEED-OUT MOTOR SPROCKET A7V I2-8Z7" uhryh 1

37 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PAZY 2

38 G5218-254-000 SENSOR GEAR CAAR 5 L i 4 1

39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 PARY® 1

40 G5219-254-000-A  SHAFT GEAR Y7 IR ¥ 1

41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYRITHE Ab 2

42 G5235-254-000 SHAFT METAL 877 TN 1

43 G5236-254-000 THRUST RING AIAMEDN 9T 2

44 G5220-254-000 SHAFT SPRING 87 IV Yy 1

45 G5221-254-000 DETECTOR PLATE & V7 hvyay7 b-b 1

46 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyAy7FE W M3X0.5 L=6 2

47 G5222-254-000-A  SHAFT 27 %7 1

48 RE-0400000-KO0 E-RING 4 Ey 4pAY 4 1

49 SB-6063501-00 BEARING oy ¥y ooy 1

50 G5227-254-000 LOOP GUIDE V-7 AN 1

51 G5223-254-000 GEAR PLATE V7T ¥ Y7 V- 1

52 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhr7HE vh M4X0.7 L=10 3

53 G5224-254-000 LOOP ROLLER SHAFT V-7 B-33%7h 1

54 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 1

55 G5225-254-000 LOOP ROLLER V-7 18-3 1

56 G5226-254-000 ROLLER LEVER SHAFT n-3Un -I%7h 1

57 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MARY* 2

58 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 7y v~ 1

59 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 A 2Ry bAX M4 L=12 1

60 SM-6043052-TN SCREW M4 L=30 aYAITHE Wb 1

61 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhsIh M4 1

62 G5228-254-000-A  GUIDE ROLLER CATCH A AR o-397A 1

63 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 AT 2Ry vAX M4 L=12 2

64 E3705-715-000 VCS SPACER VCS Zn° -4 2

65 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN =99 ) 2

66 G5229-254-000 GUIDE ROLLER CATCH B ¥ AN 0-795B 1

67 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 AT a3V ¥AZ M4 L=12 2

68 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8 L7 b % I Fvh M4 2

69 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oYhrFyh M4 2



18. CLAMP FEED COMPONENTS
2577 40— NEHR

- 35—



REF.NO__NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________ PESCRIPTION _______ ... L Qy _
1 * G5301-254-000-A LOOP CLAMP LEVER W=7 237 b - 1
2 G5302-254-000 LOOP CLAMP BASE PLATE W=7° 2597 & =27 b=} 1
3 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW P R0X0INITHE W 2
4 G5303-254-000 LOOP CLAMP LEVER SHAFT W=7 25v7° N =J%7h 1
5 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E}* 2hA7 3 2
6 G5305-254-000  LOOP CLAMP DETECTOR PLATE W=7 9797 Fr$44 1
7 SL-6030892-TN  SCREW 0 R0XaThITHE Wb 2
8 G5306-254-000  LOOP CLAMP FEED SHAFT W=7 937" 74-0 Y%7 1
9 PA-1001025-A0 PIN CYLINDER (A2 1

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2YY F9703 a{vh 1

11 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2SI 1

12 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING Ch bRy 2

13 WZ-2200300-KP  WAVED WASHER VAL ] 1

14 WP-2103001-SE  PLAIN WASHER &5 M i S 1

15 123-08409 METAL, REAR JAMID 9Y 79IRA0 1

16 SM-8060602-TP -~ SCREW M6XG6 pAXY" M6 L=6 1

17 B1811-205-000 LOWER SHAFT b Al 1

18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PAZY 2

19 G5307-254-000  CLAMP FEED GUIDE PLATE I5V7° T4-N W AN 7 b-b 1

20 SL-6041092-TN = SCREW ¥ RY¥aIHITHE Ab 2

21 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy bAZ M4 L=12 1

22 G5010-254-000 SUPPLY SENSOR FITTING PLATE =7 ¥ah%ayLv I Ih 14 1

23 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW , ¥ 0 XIXOYHITHE WD 2

24 G5308-254-000  CLAMP END SENSOR BRACKET VAR VAN 4 WAL P A 1

25 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW P R0XaIHITHE hb 2

26 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 0 IE-4 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRIyHE bh 4

28 G5309-254-000  CLAMP FEED MOTOR GEAR IV T4-N R Y 1

29 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pARY* M5X0.8 L=6 2

30 HX-0018900-00. SPIRAL TUBE AN AN $1-7° 0.3

31 HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TiMY457 & 1

32 SM-6850802-TN - SCREW M2.5 L=8 nyh77}E b M2.5 L=8 1

- 36 -



19. KNIFE COMPONENTS
A ZBR

©
F-N

1 L @

- 37-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _________. LR Qty _
1 140-06506 COLLAR ANYE UIb 9y ST 1
2 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyhs7+E by M4X0.7 L=16 1
3 G5401-254-000 KNIFE CYLINDER BRACKET ARYYIR 7 Frob 1
4 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 b RIXEIHITHE b 2
5 G5420-254-000 BLOW PIPE 2 y7 7 ou-n47 1
6 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 A7 133" M4X0.7 L=8 2
7 PA-3201503-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
8 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 INE 2=%7 6XPT1/8 2
9 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. A9y vEs I3 1

10 G5402-254-000 KNIFE SHAFT JOINT A2I¥7hY" a{vh 1

11 B1853-512-00A-A  HOOK SHAFT WASHER, A WP RA 1

12 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 NEP b3 M8 I

13 SH-6081802~TP SCREW uyhsyrE b 1

14 G5403-254-000 FIXING KNIFE POSITION BRACKET IFARARD & 14 % 1

15 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 aYRITHE Ab 1

16 G5404-254-000 KNIFE BASE BRACKET AZN 247 7ryh 1

17 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 ¥ b xIXUYRITHE b 2

18 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING 1v3-Mvr 1

19 S8-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YAHIRY 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

20 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYIRIANT Y 1

21 SM-6064002-TR SCREW M6 L=40 uyRy7HE Wh M6 L=40 1

22 G5405-254-000 KNIFE DEVICE BRACKET ARI9ET FH9h 1

23 G5406-254-000 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT M IAZIYTH 1

24 G5407-254-000-A  FIXING KNIFE BASE NE P Y NG | 1

25 G5408-254-000 KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE AN X AN-T W AN 1

26 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa* 23y M3X0.5 L=4 1

27 G5409-254-000-A  FIXING KNIFE I7{AR 1

28 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $723y° M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G5410-254-000 MOVING KNIFE GUIDE N UAZY 4h 1

30 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA° 32" M3 L=8 2

31 G5411-254-000 MOVING KNIFE BASE [SE2ZANE | 1

32 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ARy M5X0.8 L=6 1

33 G5412-254-000 UPPER KNIFE YIAA 1

34 112-17213 ROLLER 7 3yy ¥y o 1

35 S$S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa Ry 1/8-44 L=6.4 1

36 G5413-254-000 KNIFE PRESSER SPRING AARFIN 2 1

37 GPK-26004000 SWITCH PEDAL GUIDE COLLAR IFN BN 4D B7- l

38 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E N AR R 1

39 $5-6092420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=23.5 L7323y 9/64-40 L=23.5 1

40 G5414-254-000 ROD END AZYYIOYR” LV 1

41 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uYHs7HE Wb M4 1

42 PA-1004513-A0 AIR CYLINDER AN 1

43 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IVE 22ty 2

44 G5415-254-000 CYLINDER ADJUSTING COLLAR IYSUMINE A - VAT S v 1

45 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Y71k b M4X0.7 L=10 1

46 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 S 1

47 G5416-254-000 CYLINDER PIN AAXTIIIVE Y 1

48 G5417-254-000 CLOTH CUT SUPPORT Ay Ve l

49 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyhr7HE v 2

50 SL-6083092-TN SCREW ¥ RIXYHITHE b 2

51 SL-4030631~SC SCREW M3X6 3 b A9% FaT 233 M3 L=6 2

52 G5418-254-000 LOOP GUIDE B V-7 4V B 1

53 Wp-0320501-SD WASHER 47 20 M B M8 39 T & 2

54 SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 ayRIiHE M 2

55 5419-254-000 KNIFE UNIT GUIDE RAIL AR2=yM AN LN 1

56 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 8 RXIWTIE b 2

57 G5422-254-000 LOOP WIDTH KNIFE POSITION SEAL N=7" "N AZLF =N (A-D W) 1

58 225-71400 CAM ROLLER, D hAao D 2

59 SM-6087002-TN SCREW M8 L=70 nyh77+% hb M8 L=70 2

60 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 N3 AR M8 2

61 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 €73 A3 I ¥VL M8 2

62 G5063-254-000 FORK WIDTH SCALE PLATE Th=IIN AEVLR(A-DA) 1

63 D2588-L8W-B0O ROLLER SHAFT Jh -hh a0y s 1

64 D2587-L8W-B0O ROLLER JN -hh 1

65 G5424-254-000 FIXING KNIFE GUIDE PLATE IFARZY AN N Y 1

- 38 -



20. SUPPLYING DEVICE BASE COMPONENTS

G EE - AR

- 89 -



G5501-254-000
B1104-280-000
SM-6087002-TN
WP-0841601-SC
WP-0852086-SC

DESCRIPTION

BASE PLATE
VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD
SCREW M8 L=70

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
WASHER M8

A =27 b=}
Foyva A
nyhr7 3 Wb M8 L=70
%20 M0 SIS ME 20 1 ' 1
(%2200

WS-0820002-KN
NM-6080001-SC
G5506-254-000
SL-6062042-TN
G5507-254-000

SPRING WASHER M8
NUT M8X1.25

FRAME FIXING HINGE
BOLT

BASE PLATE BUSH

NEE bR M8
uyhrFYh M8 132
M7 aFfeyy

8 FIXDIAITHE Wb
AN =27 b=}T7" 932

(G5503-254-000
G5504-254-000
G5505-254-000
SM-6061202-TR
SL-6083092-TN

CLAMP FEED BASE PLATE

CLAMP FEED PLATE,FRONT
CLAMP FEED PLATE,REAR

HOLED BOLT

SCREW

1597 740" N =27 b-h
15v7° 74-3 7° b-p(IX)
I5v7° 74-3 70 b= (I¥1)

oYhr7HE bb M6 L=12
1y RIX0PHI7HE Ab

G5502-254-000
SL-6084092-TN
G5508-254-000
SL-4041291-SC
SS-6111010-SP

LOOP SUPPLY FRAME

BOLT

SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW M4 L=12

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5

W=7 ¥a%h%ay7V-4
¥ 2IXIHITHE Wb

M7 FvIay ALy FRIIE T V-h

At a3y YAZ M4 L=12

v7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5

WP-0450801-SD
WS-0451040-KP
CQ-2522000-00
PS-0300102-K0

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8. 5X1
OIL WICK

SPRING PIN 3.0X10

- 40 -

t7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8
N 3% % 4.5X8.5X1
%y

Z7°9vy ey 3.0X10

00 1 bt bt bt BND bt B i S O e e = DO DD = O N O OO OV QO e



21.FACING & FILTER COMPONENTS

S5 - SREERER

— 4] -




REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________ .1 DESCRIPTION ___ ______. L Qty
1 G5551-254-000 - CHIP COVER Fy7° IV - 1
2 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A 339 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
3 G5552-254-000 GEAR COVER 795 9% ¥ - 1
4 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IR tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 5
5 (G55563-254-000-A CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT IR 9y 1
6 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT 3%y tAZ M5X0.8 L=12 4
7 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL A aYFa9IvI-h 1
8 G5554-254-000 CLOTH WASTE SUPPORT STAY AR Yy AT- 1
9 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 whE7%2Y D=4.1 L=20 2

10 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 13X 1 k7% b %.5X14X1 2

11 G5555-254-000  SUPPLY FRAME COVER ¥av¥ay7b-hn ~ 1

12 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 ’ Fat 23y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

13 (G5556-254-000  CHIP BOARD FI7°F b 1

14 SL-4051291-SC = SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Fa* 3%y tAZ M5X0.8 L=12 2

15 G5557-254-000  CLAMP FEED BRACKET COVER 2797 T4 7" Iy ban - 1

16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 233" £AX M4X0.7 L=10 2

17 G1015-192-000 CLAMP A ] 1

18 G5558-254-000  OPERATION PANEL RUBBER VAZs L 953 N e i 1

19 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 ¥ u 2IX09HITHE b 2

20 SM-6067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 yh27 3% Ab M6 L=75 2

21 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 yh77HE W M6 L=20 1

22 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 7% % 6.1X15.2X2.5 3

23 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. M7 HIF 9(I3) 1

24 G5559-254-000 PLATE av7 Y-PrMNy 1

25 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL k' oh Fav49-h(16) 6

26 01 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥13F2947-1(16) 5

27 01 CM-3002000-C1  CAUTION LABEL A2F294I-1(16) 1

28 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 L7¥ " 3. 5X14X1 3

29 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 L% 4 %.5X14X1 1

30 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP b-7"WYy7 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%Y° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1

32 SM-6085002-TN  BOLT nyRryHE Wb 1

33 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI¥ b % b ¥vh M8 1

34 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyh73ye M8 1¥a 1

35 G5563-254-000 CLOTH WASTE FRONT CATCH AIIR NIV 1

36 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT %Y LAZ M4 L=12 2

37 02 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) v b Fav4y-n(25) 1

38 01 CM-3002000-B2 ~ LABEL(25). MRa3Fa1I-0(25) 1

39 01 G5562-254-000  SEAL -0 1

40 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥2-2 3Ny 9

NOTE (i&2) 01....FOR JAPAN H A
02....FOR EXPORT WA

- 42 -



22. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

I~ ¥v3¥'¥3ISSING 4007 ~ -]
20718 NOI1D3S G34dVINIA0 -— - ™~ -] ™
| — <© 10 ~ — ©
ONIAING 3SVE ¥VIN'H0L0W. 1SVHS INIGI04
5\ ONIAONIY ¥3ISS3Ad 4001 L
- n 1] [t (32
« -
~ 3015 ONIM
AINO¥4 ' ¥35S3¥d 4007 0
< <
© o

ANOY¥4 N010¥ 14VHS ONEOTOS

Lo 301 N3nL3y
$SINTINL (3] 4N¥Y12 4001 ~N € £ : «
® L L
»
i ™~ -] <t
—
” <+ - ™~ N
e NYNL 32IRY
<
o~
B [Te)
-— ] —
<< ;
(=]
o oW
T ~ (40)"WSY NAY ¥1V
o™
N P~ /
INIAIBQ WYD 414405 40D 0 0 [Z-] S S S S S —
o~ ¥ @ pod
N ©
{7k H
<
[ol Kol Kol o c]
o MISH- 1
o™~N { ®
©w © O o - O (& &
— Lo -— ™~ [{=] (
o p
¥3LIAD QVIXHL NOOH LSUId w o™ (Y | (A n: 0
0 53 1 HE3 EWE
-—
- / ﬂ
[ hn
o~ o™
™~ hoid S ¥V3I¥ 1004 \ -
©  Nyags3na w1012 — © ©
o —
-—
©
L2 [T~
—

— INO¥4 2004
¥3§S3Ad HL0TD

™~ o ) ¥35538d AVIUHL
LR )

- 43 -



PA-3201503-A0
PA-1004513-A0
G5061-254-000

PA-1602006-A0

PA-1602005-A0

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
FOLDING SHAFT ROTOR
AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER

AYSRNZ S
yyya
AIVS" Jy7ho-4
FpN% S
7y)va

PA-1001025-A0
PA-1005501-A0
PA-1005501-A0
PA-1003003-A0
PA-2015005-A0

PIN CYLINDER
CYLINDER
CYLINDER
PEN CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER

1322528
IE
1207
2V
77)E

PA-1501515-A0
PA-1002507-A0
PA-0601015-00
PA-1004001-A0
PJ-3040405-04

ATR CYLTNDER
AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
AIR CYLINDER
ELBOW UNION

S22
EypM o
Yy
7y
v 2=ty

et

[CY S ENDR (DRI
R G S EY- - R B ) U

PC-0T05080-00
PC-0105070-00
PJ-3080400-02
PV-0100140-00
PC-0151080-00

SPEED CONTROLLER
SPEED CONTROLLER
QUICK COUPLING
QUICK EXHAUST VALVE
SPEED CONTROLLER

A -pavha-7

AL ~ptavbn-7
TAIFIR T
VES T2 VA AR IV Vi
Ak 1y

B 0 DD B B B ] DD e B et BN DN et DD e e et et et ] et et BND bt

21 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -F V-5

22 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW FIRINE Y

23 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION vk azty

24 PJ-0320590-06 BARB JOINT Huvay N -7 9% 7

25 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 ¥ 2oty 6XPT1/8

75 SL-2041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FA 239 %Az MAX0.7 L=10

27 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 1 RIROINITIE AD

28 SL-6051292-TN BOLT 0 FIX0IHITHE Ah 2
29 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASM. 7YY AT VAYR 1
30 G5602-254 -0A0 SOLENOID VALVE B ASM. 7YY A VBIY 1
3T PV-1502000-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE L5 3 S A A 3
32 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ay 2
33 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM. TAMR-V¥ 2V -403 1
34 PJ-3080852-02 UNION Y 7 IvEN 1
35 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 1741=24v5 1~ 1
30 PX-9500010-00 PLUG Ty T
37 161-11403 AIR GUN 7-n v 1
38 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-72zRy 1
39 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE B-Vf2-7t 1
40 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE $1-7° 3
'3} BT- B E F1-7° T
42 BT-0600401-EF TUBE #1-7° 0.6
43 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WaYE-Z 0 20
44 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. ARRIAVFYFEVEIR 1
45 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO. 1 v4v-3-7(1) 4
15 T80-35105 WIRE MARK (2) YIY-N-7(2) 3
47 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 74%-v-7(3) 4
48 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) Y4%-v-7(4) 4
49 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 94%-v-7(5) 4
50 180-35501 WIRE MARK (6) V4¥-v-7(6) 4
51 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) VIY--7(7) 3
52 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) ° V4%-3-7(8) 2
53 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) Y4¥-v-2(9) 4
54 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) y4¥-v-7(10) 4
55 180-36004 WIRE MARK V4¥-v-4(11) 1
55 T80-36103 WIRE MARK (12) TIY-v-7(12) 7
57 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) Y4¥-v-7(13) 4
58 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) 94y-v-7(14) 4
59 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 94%-v-7(15) 4
60 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) Y4%-v-7(16) 4
[ 180-36608 WIRE WARK (17) VAY-¥-7(17) 3
62 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 74%-v-2(18) 8
63 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) y4¥-v-7(19) 8
64 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) Y4¥-v-7(20) 4
65 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) v4%-v-7(21) 4
6 T80-37101 WIRE MARK (22) YIY--7(22) 7z
67 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 74¥-v-7(23) 8
68 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 94¥-v-7(24) 4
69 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) V4%-v-7(25) 8
70 180-37507 WIRE MARK 26 94¥-v-7(26) 8
T 180-37606 WIRE WARK 27 TIY-<-J(27) 3
72 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) v4¥-v-7(28) 4
73 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) v4Y-v-7(29) 4
74 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) 94%-v-7(30) 8
75 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) Y4¥-v-7(31) 4
76 T80-38109 WIRE HARK (32) YIY-v-7(32) Z
77 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) V4%-v-7(33) 4
78 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) Y1¥-v-7(34) 4
79 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) v4¥-v-7(35) 4
80 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) Y{¥-v-7(36) 3
31 T80-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 1Y --7(37) !
82 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 94¥-v-7(38) 4
83 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) v4¥-v-7(39) 4
84 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) 74¥-v-7(40) 4
85 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) 94%-v-7(41) 4
36 T80-39107 WIRE WARK (42) GIY-1-7(42) 7
87 180-39206 WIRE MARK (43) Y4v-v-7(43) 1
88 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING 1vE-1vr 1

- 44 -



23. TABLE COMPONENTS

Jill =2 LA

— 45 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S Qty _
1 170-77058 TABLE & STAND ASM. Y2803 1
2 170-77009 LOWER STAND,RIGHT JEEYIIF (n
3 170-77108 LOWER STAND,LEFT Yekv oLy ) (1
4 170-77207 UPPER STAND,RIGHT UAAR VAL (1)
5 170-77306 UPPER STAND,LEFT EPIER ) (1)
(i T70-77405 UPPER SUPPORT TTSF 2 (2)
7 170-77504 GEAR yayaInyr A (2)
8 170-77603 WORM WHEEL SHAFT UZESY T8 D2 A (1
9 * 170-77710 GEAR BOX ¥ Yz (1)

10 170-77801 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ Y 9N - (1

TT T70-77900 WORN VEVRUIESY )]

12 170-78007 WORM SHAFT yayarsr-4337h (N

13 * 170-78114 WORM SHAFT Vg VAN (n

14 * 170-78213 HANDLE yavraynvh b (1)

15 170-78304 GUIDE BAR I AV - (2)

6 ¥ T70-78700 TORQUE RINITER I BESZ] M

17 170-78502 RACK yavarryy (2)

18 B8306-223-C00 SIDE STRUT Ewby V] (D

19 B§307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A YAyFay A (1)

20 GHP-03217000 SHAFT HOLDER. YN -3A7Ya- ¥ vy (1

21 F4087-172-000 COLLAR Bi7- (2)

22 SB-1170002-00 ROLLING BEARING iy A PV (2)

23 F4087-172-000 COLLAR h- (2)

24 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y ¥YA%-73 (4)

25 B8150-221-D00 CASTER Sy R4- (4)

75 202-43200 STAND CAP, W 5T W @

27 TA-2351305-R0O RUBBER PLUG . Mty D=23.5 L=11.5 (2)

28 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ 0 29%uyhrk Wb (8)

29 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ RxushrE b (8)

30 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ RxashrE b (8)

31 * SN-8061242-TP SCREW A% N6 L=12 &)

32 SL-9081693-SE HEXAGON SCREW WITH WASHER ¥ xxushrE b (4)

33 SL-9082583-SE BOLT WITH WASHER ¥ Rx0H0E M (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE v M6 L=12 (16)

35 SL-6102042-TN SCREW ¥ b RFIHITHE D (1)

36 SL-6081242-TN BOLT ¥ 3IX0THTTFR R ®

37 * SM-8082012-TN SCREW M8 L=20 M3y M8 L=20 (2)

38 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 M2y M6 L=12 (4)

39 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 M3y M6 L=12 (1)

40 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M3 M4 L=6 (1)

41 SN-8061242-TP SCREW 535" N6 L=12 §))

42 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 (1

43 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW ARy (2)

44 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 (4)

45 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

45 SL-404T08T-SC SCREW W4 L=10 FN I3y thA N4 L=10 98]

47 GBR-22107000 SPACER ¥ AVRIV4R AN -3 (2)

48 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEP P 3 M6 (16)

49 170-79500 START SW PLATE Z2-FSW7° b-} 1

50 170-79609 START SW BRACKET A Z3-7SW7* 5ryhA 1

51 T70-79708 START SW BRACKET B ZA-FSWT” 559 B 1

52 170-79807 START SWITCH RETURN SPRING ZA-FSWEN YN 2

53 170-79906 START SW FULCRUM SHAFT FR-MSWIFYY 1

54 %01  170-80110 JE POWER SW BRACKET JEF V& VSWT Fryh 1

55 111-56056 SMALL CASTINGS CASE ASM. 77" VeV 73 1

56 B8202-205-000 OTL MANAGEMENT 7T 7% T

57 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Werzy D=3.1 L=16 4

58 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1

59 SM-6085002-TN BOLT uyhITHE b 6

60 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v3¥ b 3 8.5X18X1.6 12

1 NW-6080001-5C NUT WBXT.25 7T M8 132 5

62 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3P 3 8.2X15.4X2 6

63 401  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW ¥R 4

64 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 FX0IBITHE b 2

65 SM-6050802-TN BOLT oA A 2

6 SL-G051Z92-TN BOLT S SE Y b pA

67 170-78601 TABLE F-7 W 1

68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT uyhryE Wb 2

69 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7V ey 3.0X10 4

70 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyHITIE Wb 1

71 NN-6050001-SC NUT W5 Oyi7F9F W6X0.8 133 1

72 HX-0015000-00 CLIP VEV W) 1

73 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 . ¥ 39% P a3y M4 L=8 1

74 * G5564-254-000 DIRECTION INSTRUCTION SEAL 7YY avy ¥avyy y-n 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JE,EXPORT HIGH VOLTAGE

- 46 -

JE, @B ER



24. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BNy 2 A Bk
36

- 47 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. R ay _
1 M8601-610-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥M VAJR 1
2 M8610-610-AAA-A DSC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDC¥n* VAAJR 1
3 01  M8620-610-AAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. PWR¥N VAAJR 1
4 03  M8620-610-BAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BA ASM. PWR¥N ¥BAJR 1
5 M8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥n* ¥73 1
[ NMT0O0T-581-000 CONTROL BOX A ZEAET T 1
7 M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ I II27873 1
8 M1001-610-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 1% ak yIan ki 1
9 M1013-610-000 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE HAIN%N V9548 1

10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER BoEAN - 1
§ M8J0T-610-0A0 TRANSF URMER ASN, |2 2YE I
12 M8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM, FANZR 1
13 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER AN -y 1
14 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z -7 2
15 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Jvy 4 2
16 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN =¥ 4
17 HX-0033900-0D SPACER YEINES § 4
18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" ¥7a 2
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" yia 1

20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b bAMA 2

2T HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLTP -7 RV I

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZA YN 11

23 HX-0033900-00 STUD N un -y 4

24 HX-0014700-0C SPACER FONES | 3

25 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 AT IRy kA M4 L=8 4

26 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FATIRY tAX M3 L=38 4

27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FNT 22y ¥AX M3 L=8 4

28 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY M4X0.7 L=12 +4% 4

29 SL-4051081-SF SCREW M5 L=10 ¥ REY 4

30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATaRY ¥AX M4X0.7 L=6 7

31 SM-403T851-SR SCREW FATIRYT N3 L=18 4

32 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N2y h x 3.1X5,9X0.7 4

33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRy kAR M4X0.7 L=10 4

34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRy €A M4X0.7 L=10 6

35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA IRy ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 7

36 SN-1033001-8C SCREW ¥7%7° M3 L=30 ]

37 NM-6030003-8C NUT M3 nyArIyh M3 2

38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 AT 33y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

39 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 757 39 4

40 M8599-610-0A0-A ACCESSORIE PART ASM. AV 1

41 M3001-140-000 LABEL AP AEI N (@9

42 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ta-2’ (3)

43 HX-0001300-0B WIRE HARNESS PART A2 0.5

44 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 YN v 150 5

45 EA-9502B04-00 CABLE CLIP E ¥-7"N 2997 E I

48 HX-0015000-0F CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 5-TN7VIT 4

47 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7" N 2997 2

48 HX-0015000-00 CLIP b7 7937 2

49 01 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) U ¥hvIa v (3ay) 1

50 03  CM-3001000-01 LABEL §5v3 vi¥r{1s9-n(31.5) 1

51 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-ZN-7 4

52 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEs3y D=3.8 L=20 2

53 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhsivr M6 132 3

54 SM-3065052-TC SCREW Y3 M6 L=50 4

55 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L% b % 6.1X18.5X2 4

4
9
2
1
1
2
2
2
4

56 WIS-UGIO002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XI.5 NESAE R
57 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 3Y% PN 23 M4 L=8
58 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-bF ARV N
59 04 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A y¥
60 #02 . HA-0048600-00 POWER SWITCH 7y vi4y¥
B 04  SK-3512001-SF WOUD SCREW INETFy D=5.1 L=20
62 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L5 b % 4.5X10X0. 8
63 %02  SL-4051485-SE BASE PLATE SETSCREW ¥+ ey
64 %02  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YVE2ZY" D=4.8 L=20
NOTE (i) 01....FOR JAPAN (200V) H A H (200V)
02....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE JE,BEH
(220~400V) (220~400V)
03....FOR EXPORT ool
(LOW VOLTAGE 220~400V), . (IEF220~400V),
FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE JE-BEH
(220~400V) (220~400V)
04. ., .FOR JAPAN (200V), B A F (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~ 240V)

—~ 48 -

Wi (& 200~240V)



. 25. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BERy 2 ABR

— 49 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR ay _
1 M8580-610-0A0 = OPERATION PANEL ASM. YOEN FRI3 1
2 M1100-610-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YN FN14 (1
3 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 YA M3X0.5 132 (6)
4 G1012-192-000 FITTING PLATE YOIN N PIIF14 (1)
5 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2R3 £AX M3 L=8 (4)
6 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE YOIN 2N 9714 (1)
7 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER MyFIN - (1)
8 G6010-003-000 KNOB SCREW 7 AIT RAIF TA 3T (2)
9 G1015-192-000  CLAMP V1N (1)

10 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE b Vaqk (2)

11 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 wAyTHE Wb M6 L=20 (2)

12 WP-0641601-SC = WASHER L3¥ A % 3B X0 M6 (2)

13 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 MR R M6 (2)

14 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASM. N RNEN VAYR (1

15 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0% a3 M3 L=6 (8)

16 8525-192-0A0  LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥» 73 (n

17 G1018-192-000  PLATE AL LE n

18 G8533-192-0A0  CABLE ASM. N IIFANT -7 MR (1

19 G8522-195-0A0 = PANEL CABLE ASM. NEV-T R IR (1

20 TA-0800504-R0O  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5 (2)

21 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH AD VA (1)

22 M1001-060-000 PLUG 277 Iy (1)

23 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥y vivi4ary-n(31.5) (D

- 50 -



26. WIRING DIAGRAM
EHACARE

43 44

38 39 40 41 42

@334 4001

4079 1SNVHX

27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 33

N

~ 12|

0:-51

1

VEND

834 ¥3IN0d

§-91
2-91
1-91
¢-L1
1-L1

EEND

Hi

-l

U

A

A0O2

A0Z2

A0ZT

AogZ

AO¥S

AOgE

Aoov

49

L¥NDI BYND OGND

I

YOL10M
3A130 QV3IH

24—

AdVEIIIXOY py

21

NO1193S dvidaao [BH]

20

19

oP

18

17

—]

|1|.|l|_||.||
©

13%°A¥200°AS804

D (471 24) 3
©

o =
T
_H*H IvAOR3Y Y¥03

46

Q. O
hd -+
Ll o)
=
ie)
|
1|
=
—1d2 [ \MI
LLIND | b
<o ~
© © N
=
©
© 0 o
KLY : ©
80LND _
49t @
LOIND
H.HDE - ]
901t o o
> >
09r |~ hd
<+
©
LY
139°A¥Z00°AS890 o

LZND

61ND

N2

0ZND

END

oNd

vND

LND

8ND

3P [10P [ [3¢] 2P]

(N1 dO)

“_ ¥3H1VD moo.__.

¥OSN3IS 378vY1 A

UL

40SNIS 3789vL X

- 51—

¢-30SNIS
JVAORIY NOOH

1-340SN3S
TVAONIY NOOH

13IT IOSNIS
¥3A09 MNOOH

IHITI"YOSNIS
¥3A03 NOOH

J0SN3IS 103134
dAVID d001

J0SNIS NI9Hd0
| 4wv19_doo1 |
[ SOSNOS |

MMMMHHH 13X0vdg IJINN

[4OSNIS(NTOTI0)ONT |

QUVANIVE NN0J
[ HOliWS |

mﬁ_m” 13313¢ QGV3IH

JOSNIS 193134

SSINNJiIHL 4007

AS 1¥vVIiS

59
58

0 <+
P~ ~
| |

40P ]

RELL L] 491

404 Hﬂm 82d
H

“ASY 13INVd NOI1v3¥3do

73




REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. S A, Qty
1 M8515-610-0A0 START SWITCH ASM. AR-HpSWIR 1
2 M8513-610-0A0 LOOP THICKNESS DETECT SENSOR -7 I Fs803 1
3 M8598-610-0A0 HED DETECT SW ASM. M7 Fuy2ySwWIR 1
4 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR (%4 1
5 M8591-610-0A0 KNIFE BRACKET SENSOR ASM, AZ7 FrIMEVIIR 1
6 AD-0013200-00 SENSOR j 233 !
7 M8592-610-0A0 LOOP CLAMP DETECT SENSOR ASM. A-7° IR sFes3r3 1
8 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM, AN ~E$s-7" M3 1
9 144-00451 HOOK COVER SENSOR CABER ASM. AN -2s3y-7° W3 1

10 144-23651 HOOK REMDVAL SENSOR 1 HAN 9y vFrv3ls-7" 1
- - VZ133% I
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO. SENSOR 7Abtv¥ 1
13 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AMEVE 1
14 M8516-610-0A0 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT CABLE AMEVIVFY-7" MR 1
15 ¥8510-610-0A0 LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM. V-7 Iy FSHIR 1
{3 144-10203 X FEED STEPPING HOTOR XEO9Arye 47 24 I
17 144-10104 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YAVYZ7yL ) &4 1
18 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 798 Je-4 1
19 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR 27948 Je-4 1
20 G5230-254-000 FEED-OUT MOTOR A794 Je-4 1
21 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE TIRFIHF(IT) 1
22 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING S22 1y 1
23 G5001-254-000 UNIT SERVO MOTOR VoF$-¥" -4 1
24 M6001-610-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. E-4A73% 1
25 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDETYV#/3 1
26 G5602-254-0A0 SOLE . 7 YU A YRR T
27 PV-1502092-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -pr vy Ay (1)
28 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -pF VI ATy (1)
29 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUIAY (N
30 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -M VI Ay (1)
3T PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEROID VALVE 58 - YN QY]
32 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -N YAy (D
33 PV-1502100-00 SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. 5§ -p vy Ay (1)
34 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -pF YUY A Y )
35 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 53 b7 vy Ay (1
360 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE oF —=pF VTN (1)
37 G5601-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE A ASM, 7YY AT VAR 1
38 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5§ -pF Yy ATy (1
39 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 7 3 AP NS (1)
40 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -hvray 1)
4] PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -V VTN (1)
42 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -pF vy Ay 1)
43 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM, TLMR-V¥ 2b-473 1
44 G5421-254-0A0 KNIFE LOWERING SENSOR ASM. AZRIY Yy FLYII 1
45 G5603-254-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM, FUY N YT MR 1
46 H8562-610-0A0 XY HOTOR RELAY CABLE ASH, XYz -57297{7-7 )3 T
47 M8601-610-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINA® VAJR 1
48 M8605-~580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PMDCYM" V73 1
49 * M8610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDC¥A* VAAJR 1
50 01 M8620-610-AAA PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. PWR¥N" VAAJR 1
5T 02 H8620-610-BAA PWR CIRCUTT BOARD BA ASH. PWR¥N"VBAJR 1
52 03 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH R 9F 1
53 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH My¥ 1
54 M8901-610-0A0 TRANSF ORMER ASM. MVAIR 1
55 ¥8540-580-0A0 FAN ASM, FAN/3 1
b6 03 H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. AR ZZ LA I
57 04 G8512-298-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F VI Yr-7 MR 1
58 M8512-610-AA0 SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM, XI9XIVVFLVIFIIIAT-T" N 1
59 M8511-610-AA0 CLAMP DETECT RELAY CABLE ASM. =7 IHIE/IF29047 -7 M3 1
60 M8514-610-0A0 HOOK SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. AIkv$Faur4y-7" M3 1
6l 144-10658 X SENSOR CABLE ASN. X7 vrres¥y-7 03 1
62 144-10559 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yo v3veus-7 M3 1
63 48508-610-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM FUY N YFar4 Y -7 M3 1
64 M8507-610-0A0 PMDC I/F CABLE ASM, PMDC.1/F¥-7* /3 1
65 M8504-610-0A0 STEPPING MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM N ARR-BF2Y{Y-7" I3 1
66 M8506-610-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER RELAY CABLE ASH. TNEIFFIIIT-7 M3 T
67 ¥8503-610-0A0 THREAD TRIM MAGNET RELAY CABLE 1b5IMGF2Y17 -7 M3 1
68 M8502-610-0A0 FORK MOTOR RELAY CABLE ASM. TR-7%-2F29549-7" M3 1
69 M8519-610-0A0 SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC.1/F¥-7" M3 1
70 03 M8530-610-AA0 AC POWER CABLE ASM. A ACF vy v5-7" M3A 1
7T ¥8505-610-0A0 DC POWER CABLE ASK, DCF" V7" v7-7" W73 !
72 M8544-610-0A0 SDET RELAY CABLE ASM. SDET#2954%-7" M3 1
73 M8580-610-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. VOEN I3 1
74 G8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥n° vJ3 (1
75 G8602-195-0A0 PANEL BASE A ASM, N RRN VAR (1)
76 04 H8530-610-CAC AC POWER CABLE ASN. T A Yy vr-7T WMRC I
77 04 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 737 7408 1
78 04 HN-0017900-0C FERRITE CLAMP 774 1597 2
79 %04 HA-0048600-10 SWITCH CLAMP AMy$IY I597° 1
80 * M8522-610-0A0 LOOP GATHER DESCENT SEN. ASM. =7 IthAYrsFE I3 1

NOTE ()

01,...FOR JAPAN (200V)

02....FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~240V),

FOR JE-HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)
03....FOR JAPAN (200V),

FOR EXPORT (LOW VOLTAGE 200~240V)

04....FOR JE,HIGH VOLTAGE
(220~400V)

- 52~

H A (200V)

WA (EE200~240V),

JE - % fi
(220~400Y)

B A f(200V),

i A (EFE200~240V)

JE, B E R
(220 ~400V)



27. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SRILESE BIR

- 53~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ __ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _______ ... Lo Al AL Qy _
1 D3301-772-TAB  THREAD STAND ASM, 1MFYYF 73 1
2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3¥ (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t73%¥" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M27957° IAh}re (2)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1h3FH -%¥97° (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Y52 A (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 178 -9% 7 (D
8 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 yhr+Ih Mb (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 Fataxyr M5 L=14 (2)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bvk 7Lh A (3)

11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1IFYTE Y (3)

12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION NEVIA A (3)

13 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1v%95¥° 5 (3)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MaFE 9 ¥4 (N

15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1M7Y5° A (2)

16 B3317-704-000  NUT TMIFR" = PAFID (D

17 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 % A i (2)

18 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1h35957° 41 A (D)

19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-N ZFIT R (3)

20 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 At 239 M6 L=12 (1)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mhrFIe M5 (3)

22 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 wAsFIh M6 172 (1

23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whE7%y" D=3.8 L=20 (1N

24 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M85 ANTVH 97 73 1

- 54 -



28. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
{1/ BtR

- 55—



REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________ ] DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ AR S S aty _
1 $S-5680740-SP~ SCREW 9/32-28 L= 6.8 A%y 9/32-28 L=6.8 1
2 G5641-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 4MM WIDTH AMMMN 29OTRITS b % 2
3 G5642-254-000 UPPER FOLDING DOG, 2.6MM WIDTH 2. 6MMAN IVIVRINT B % 2
4 01 MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX174#19-2 2
5 02 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX17#21-2 2
6 138-70266 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE 1MIRYIF(73) 1
7 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. 1P9%7VHI(23) 1
8 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET b -9V pIIER A (n
9 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 7Y 14 (1)

10 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST M4 #3-Yk - (1)

11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT IMFa-¥ FIh (D)

12 B3126-012-000 © THREAD TENSION DISK 1 ¥3-345 (2)

13 B3129-771-000 TENSION SPRING A 42 4MFI-IN 3 (1

14 NS-6150430-SN  NUT 15/64-28 nyRrIYe 15/64-28 (2)

15 SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 VEr3y D=4.1 L=20 2

16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥3% b % 5X10.5X1 2

17 'SK-3412001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVE7RY” D=4.1 L=20 2

18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% % 5X10.5X1 2

19 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH gy v AN - 1

20 138-81008 LOWER PLATE BLANK XIAFIIRIAT 590 1

21 B9101-490-000 DRIVER M3 - 1

22 B1806-210-D00  BOBBIN 1 M A] 2

23 B9101-552-000 ~ ACCESSORY BOX VAT AV 1

24 J1071-000-000 SCREW DRIVER Y a2y 3 Iy (2N Y) 1

25 B9109-555-000 ~ SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M- &4 1

26 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE NN - (F17) i

27 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 3N - (33-) 1

28 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) V3-2F AN F (A A) 1

29 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-4° F An F(¥3-) 1

30 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) VI-2F 2+ (7.1%8.1) 1

31 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. Ly AVY¥ 8% v 73 1

32 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS [ARA A 1

33 WP-0820526-SD -~ WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L7 b 3 8.2X14X0.5 4

34 MAL-01129000 MAGNET ¥ Ivy 1

35 PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET MBT FIIIH 1

36 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND _ IV VN 1

37 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77" 9%y NO24Y 1

NOTE (i &) 01....FOR JAPAN =N
02....FOR EXPORT i A

- h6 -



29. FULLNESS DEVICE COMPONENTS

TIVAAKBRK (X7 av)

T T

- 57 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ___ _____] DESCRIPTIOQN ______ .. .. L ay
1 G5700-254-0A0 FULLNESS DEVICE ASM. TRERIFIR 1
2 G5701-254-000 - FULLNESS BASE TARAA =2 (n
3 G5702-254-000 FULLNESS LEVER TRV - (1)
4 G5703-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER, FRONT TNRAN WAz (r) (D
5 G5704-254-000  FULLNESS BELT PRESSER,REAR TAAIN W (9u) (1)
6 138-77816 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT FIR¥T7Y (2)
7 $8-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L7%y* 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
8 SD-0640271-TP  HINGE SCREW 5 vEy (2)
9 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 (4)

10 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2¥Y PN 34vh (1)

11 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN 208 £ € AETaV (1)

12 CS-051071B-SD  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 5MM A7AMy7- 73 GMM (1)

13 PA-1003003-A0 = PEN CYLINDER N YYIvE (D

14 PC-0105070-00 :SPEED CONTROLLER Aee -p avpo-3 (D

15 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55" -hF" VI ATy (1)

16 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A7ty (D

17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WARVE-Z (0.5)

18 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74¥-¥-7(9) (4)

19 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AT (3)

- 58 -



%

30.NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS (OPTION)

_
_
_
_
|
|
_
_
_
_
_
_
|
~
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

Z—RKVI-SHE (ATTaY)
1 ////
/I/
///

11
\
%

14
\%
2
~
\\
Q]

- 59 -



REF. No_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. R Qy _
1 G5770-254-0A0 NEEDLE COOLER MAS.ASM. == A-5Y973 1
2 G5771-254-0A0 NC BASE A ASM. NCM & 1A23 (n
3 G5773-254-0A0 NC BASE B ASM. NCh & 4B73 (1)
4 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhts2y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
5 SS8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
6 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% - VYN (n
7 PX-5000140-00 PLUG AI7%y (n
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIX 57 (D
9 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Aet - avhp-3 (1)

10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAvE-Z (2)

11 EA-9500B01-00 . CABLE BAND YN vy (5)

12 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 74¥-v-7(15) (4)

13 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 74y-2-7(37) (4)

14 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 74%-v-7(38) (4)

- 60 —



31. THREAD BREAKAGE DETECT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION)

REYNRABRERR (A 7V aY)

- 61 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION ________ .. L aty
1 G5780-254-0A0 THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR ASM. IDEVIVFYYIR 1
2 G5781-254-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE B AMIN RFa9LI14(B) (1
3 G5782-254-000 ~ THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE C ARMIN XFa9E944(C) (1)
4 M8513-610-0A0  LOOP THICKNESS DETECT SENSOR V=779 FEv¥r3 (D
5 G3197-116-000  INSULATING BUSHING Fa-t¥4% ¥ Y1v7 Y32 (2)
6 S8-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 t7%y* 3/32-56 L=2 (2) .
7 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L% b % 2.5X6X0.5 (3)
8 WT-0320001-KN  WASHER NEYh % A3 (n
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN (1)
10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP J-7 WYy (3)
11 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
12 * §5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 4.0 t7%y 3/32-56 L=4 (D

- 62 -



32. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (OPTION)
FRENBR F7Vay)

1 5
2 N 4
:’ \ﬂ‘“
6
REF. NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ____ _—_ __._ [T S S Qty
1 G5791-254-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF 9ANTVH 2
2 SM-6850402-TN  BOLT M2.5 L=4 Iyh77HE Wb M2.5 L=4 2
3 ¥  G5792-254-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B NF YANTVHB 1
4 ¥  SM-6850402-TN  BOLT M2.5 L=4 . nyAs7HE Wb M2.5 L=4 1
5 ¥+  WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EF¥ B % Ip A9b M2.5 1
3 ¥  G5793-254-000  SHUTTLE, H(SINTERED) WI0Fhn ¥ (Fa0a9y39) 1

- 63 -



33. AIR GUN COMPONENTS (OPTION)
LY -HVBR (AT av)

S T T T T I

1 - |

|- |

~

- |

i |

Pid . ~ |

r - :

| I

I |

| ~ |

! 2 |

I |

I |

| |

| |

| |

I I

I 3 I

| I

I |

I I

| I

| |

4

I I

I |

I I

I I

| I

———_wrTTT T . BB e |

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ A T S Qty _
1 G5760-254-0A0 AIR GUN ASM. I7-4° V93 1

2 161-11403 AIR GUN - 7-9 Y (1)
3 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N-T21zRY (1)
4 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE b-Nfa-7 (1)
5 MAT-81163T00  CORD HOLDER - b (1)

- 64 -



34.LOOP PULL-OUT DEVICE COMPONENTS (OPTION)

WV—TBIH LEBRGR (A7 ay)

_
|
_
\

- 65—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ | DESCRIPTION _ . ____._ [ SR S A aty _
1 G5730-254-0A0 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE ASM. h=7° LR IYYFI3 1
2 G5731-254-000 LOOP DRAWER DEVICE BASE M=7° LA VO A 4 (1)
3 G5732-254-000  LOOP GUIDE PIN W=7 FYHY (2)
4 G5733-254-000 LOOP FRONT SUPPORT PLATE V-7 IO 44 (n
5 G5734-254-000 LOOP REAR SUPPORT PLATE =70 ¥yai44 (1)
6 G5735-254-000 LOOP FASTEN PIC N=7° } AR (2)
7 G5736-254-000 LOOP GUIDE METAL FITTING W=7 49 FTVHD % (n
8 G5737-254-000 LOOP APPLY METAL W=7 Fv¥#44 (n
9 G5738-254-000 LOOP STOPPER SPRING W=7} RAIAN % (2)

10 G5739-254-000 GUIDE PLATE SPRING W=7 497 FTVHH N 3 (1)

11 G5740-254-000 LOOP DRAWER CYLINDER METAL W-7° b IR FRY % (N

12 G5741-254-000 LOOP DRAWER ROLLER -7 k¥4 yn-3 (1)

13 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN UMV —%{% 3k v (1)

14 B8231-092-000  BACK PLATE N NIV - 9T TF4A (1)

15 G5744-254-000 LOOP LOWER SUPPORT PLATE V-7 49544 (1)

16 G5745-254-000 LOOP GUIDE PLATE W=7 TIH 1A (D

17 M8510-610-0A0  LOOP LOCK DETECT SWITCH ASM. V-7 0y rryESWIR (1)

18 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW Va3 a vy (1)

19 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW AVaz & vy (2)

20 G9303-880-000  BUSH D=5 7' 9yavis (2)

21 PS-0400202-KH  SPRING PIN 4X20 Z7° VYT eV 4X20 4))

22 PA-2015005-A0 ~ AIR CYLINDER I7yIve (1)

23 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e a1y (2)

24 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5k -bF VI At Y (D

25 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-Z 70 (0.5)

26 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74v-v-7(10) (4)

27 180-38901 WIRE MARK (40) 94¥-v-7(40) (4)

28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINNIY (4)

29 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 RYX0YHITHE b (2)

30 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ b 29%0IB7HE Mb (2)

31 SM-8040462-TP  SCREW AR (2)

32 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 25007 Wb (2)

33 SL-4031681-SC  SCREW M3 X 16 FAT a3y tAZ M3 L=16 (2)

34 SM-8040462-TP  SCREW AR (2)

35 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT uyArTHE W (2)

36 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 7 XTI AT )

37 SM-6085002-TN  BOLT nyHryHE b (2)

38 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 eI% 1 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)

39 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NRE b 3 8.2K15,4X2 (2)

40 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oYRsFIh M8 132 (2)

41 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 YAy 3/16-28 4

42 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhrIv 3/16-28 (2)

43 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 RIXDIAITHE M (2)

44 * GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B Y4 3° 4B (2)

- 66 -



35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not

interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EEEFK, HERev . No .  METBEB(F &,
BROLREABZVEENRAQ, BIRANLEETH, JHXTEET,

29330404

No.1265-[02] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENHHE/D:0Obsoleted partsllBB&/E:ErratumiE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. B
* MNo. | B INo. g # * No. | & INo. b &
D | 01 02| 22|S5-4041091-SC A|o02 02| 2288-4041091-58¢C
D | 01 02| 30|SD-0600271-SP A o2 02| 30|88-7110840-8P
D| 01 06 7(141-02602 A o02 06 71265-00306
D | 01 08| 31|/B1812-210-D00 Al 02 08| 31]|144-05005
D | 01 10| 44 |SL-6040642-TN A 02 10| 44 |SM-9040603-SC
D| 01 10| 92 |WP-0430801-8¢C Al 02 10| 92/229-13503
Al 02 10| 97/138-778186
D | 01 12 1/141-08401 A 02 12 1/265-01205
D | 01 14 41B2306-210-D00 A o2 14 41265-00900
D | 01 14 51144-13504 Al 02 14 5|1144-13512
D | 01 14] 11]141-04509 Al o2 14] 11/265-00405
D | 01 14| 51| GHB-1006000 A o2 14| 51]144-141086
D| 01 18| 241138-88201 Al 02 18] 241144-20004
D | 01 18| 25[105-27208 A| 02 18| 25,144-20103
D | 01 18| 31(B1812-210-D00 Al 02 18| 31|144-05005
D | 01 18| 4555-8110510-SP Ajo02 18| 45 55-6110420-TP
D | 01 18| 61158-6110710-TP A 02 18| 61/S8-6110820-TP
A o02 18 80|SS-6110420-TFP
D | 01 20| 11/138-87500 A | 02 20| 11[144-20202
A o2 20| 52 |WP-0501016-SD
D | 01 24| 20 BP-3000000-00 A 02 24| 20|BP-5000000-00
D | 01 241 21/€Q-2000000-00 A o02 241 21{CQ-2050000-00
D | 01 24| 221CQ-2000000-00 A 02 24| 22|CQ-2522000-00
D | 01 24| 40]135-30357 A 02 24) 40|SS-4111015-8°P
D | 01 24| 41]135-30209
D | 01 32 1/G5101-254-000 A | 02 32 1]/65101-254-000-A
D | 01 32 2|G5102-254-000 Al 02 32 2/6G5102-254-000-A
D | 01 32 3|/6G5103-254-000 A 02 32 3|65103-254-000-A
D | 01 32 41G5104-254-000 Al 02 32 416G5104-254-000-A
D | 01 32 5/65105-254-000 Al 02 32 5[G5105-254-000-A
A o2 32| 41]G5114-254-000
A o2 32| 42165115-254-000
Al 02 32| 43/6G5116-254-000
A o2 32| 44|D2587-L8W-B0O
Al o2 32| 45|D2588-L8W-B0O
q A | 02 32| 46|SM-6030402-TP )

- 67 -



Rev.|PageRef, Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No.
No. | B [No. & & * No, | B INo, i )

02 32| 47 |SM-4860601-SC

02 32| 48|HX-0015000-00

02 32| 49 |EA-9500B01-00

02 32| 50|SM-6030402-TFP

02 32) 51|M8522-610-0A0

01 36 1{65301-254-000 02 36 1165301-254-000-A

01 46 9|170-77702 02 46 91170-77710

01 46 13|170-78106 02 46| 13(170-78114

01 46| 14|170-78205 02 46| 14 (170-78213

01 46| 16|170-78403 02 46| 16(170-78700

01 46| 31|SL-9081693-SE 02 46| 31|SM-8061242-TP

01 46| 37| SM-6064002-TR 02 46 37|SM-8082012-TN

01 46| 40 ,5M-8061212-TP 02 46| 40|SW-8040612-TP

01 46| 42 SM-8061242-TP 02 46| 42 |SM-8040612-TP

01 46| 54,170-80102 02 46| 541170-80110

OO0 |(0O|C|O|0 (OO

01 46| 63|SL-4051081-SF 02 46| 63 |SL-4051485-SE

02 46| 74)|G5564-254-000

01 48| 60 HA-0030300-0A 02 48| 60|HA-0048600-00

02 48| 63|SL-4051485-SE

02 48| 64 |1SK-3482001-SE

01 52| 49 | MB8610-610-AAA 02 52| 49 | M8610-610-AAA-A

01 52 57 1 M9028-580-0A0 02 52| 57|G8512-298-0A0

02 52| 79|HA-0048600-10

02 52| 80|M8522-610-0A0

02 62| 12|SS-6060440-TP

01 62 12|85-6040440-TP
' 02 63 3[G5792-254-000

02 63 4 | SM-6850402-TN

02 63 5| WP-0280500-SC

02 63 6|1G5793-254-000

Il (|| 2|22 || |2 (PP (||| > > (P|>|>

02 66| 44  GAK-33032000

—~ 68 -




NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE& H__No i X __No i H - _No nE H N
A1230-500-000-A 6 32 | B1821-210-D00 8 11 B3142-527-000 14 21 D1203-L7V-V00 4 7
B1821-210-D00 24 37 B3143-527-000 14 29 D1904-L7V-V00 4 27
BP-3000000-00 8 10 [ B1821-210-DO0 24 39 B3305-704-000-A 54 7 D1906-L7V-V00 4 44
BP-3000000-00 24 18 | B1822-215-P00 8 13 B3309-704-0A0 54 24 D2063-772-B00 20 44
BP-3000000-00 24 20 | B1822-215-PO0 18 70 B3311-012-000 54 12 D2112-555-B00 20 35
BP-6000000-00 - 24 19 | B1828-210-DAA 8§ 38 B3311-704-000 54 b D2687-L8W-BO0 12 44
BT-0400251-EB 16 3 | B1828-210-DAA 18 64 B3317-704-000 54 16 D2587-L8W-BO0 32 44
BT-0400251-EB 44 43 | B1828-210-D0A 8 39 B3318-704-L00-A 54 4 D2587-L8W-B00 38 64
BT-0400251-EB 58 17 | B1828-210-DOA 18 65 B3319-704-L00 54 2 D2588-L8W-BO0 12 45
BT-0400251-EB. 60 10 | B1836-210-D00 8 17 B3320-704-L00-A 54 11 D26588-L8W-BO0 32 45
BT-0400251-EB 66 25 | B1853-512-00A-A 38 11 B3321-704-L00 54 18 D2588-L8W-B0O0 38 63
BT-0600401-EB 44 41 | B1853-512-00E 30 17 B3413-552-000 14 52 D3301-772-TAB 54 1
BT-0600401-EF 20 3 | B1903-552-000 4 6 B3501-210-000 24 10
BT-0600401-EF 44 42 | B1903-552-000 18 34 B3504-280-000 8 5 EA-9500B01-00 2 23
BT-0800501-EB 44 40 | B1905-541-A00 4 10 B3504-280-000 24 33 EA-9500B01-00 20 18
B1104-280-000 40 2 | B1905-541-A00 18 35 B3505-280-000 8 4 EA-9500B01-00 24 14
B1111-232-000 2 60 | B1905-541-B00 4 11 B3505-280-000 24 34 EA-9500B01-00 28 55
B1116-804-000 12 24 | B1905-541-B00 18 36 B3506-280-000 24 12 EA-9500B01-00 32 49
B1136-850-000 16 20 | B1905-541-C00 4 12 B3508-280-000 24 15 EFA-0500B01-00 48 22
B1140-761-000 42 40 | B1905-541-C00 18 37 B3509-210-D00 24 8 EA-9500B01-00 58 19
B1144-210-000 6 33 | B1905-541-D00 4 13 B3509-280-000 24 16 FA-9500B01-00 60 11
B1212-210-D00 6 34 | B1905-541-D00 18 38 B3512-280-000 24 25 EA-9500B01-00 62 9
B1223-771-000 4 2 | B1905-541-000 4 9 B3518-280-000 24 17 EA-9500B01-00 66 28
B1223-771-000 12 23 | B2039-373-000 227 B3520-210-000 24 27 EA-9500B02-00 2 24
B1231-210-D00 6 11 | B2304-210-D00 14 3 B3523-220-000 24 32 FA-9500B02-00 48 44
B1402-280-000 4 32 | B2312-210-DO0 12 67 B3523-280-000 24 26 EA-0502B04-00 48 45
B1411-804-A00 4 15 | B2401-210-DO0 12 19 B3523-980-000 10 93 E1022-760-000 28 16
B1411-804-A00 8 26 | B2408-210-DO0 12 20 B4127-352-000 32 12 E37056-715-000 34 64
B1411-804-A00 18 27 | B2417-210-000 12 42 B8150-221-D00 46 25 E4087-172-000 46 21
B1411-804-B00 4 16 | B2417-210-000 - 20 20 B8202-205-000 46 56 E4087-172-000 46 23
B1411-804-B00 8 27 | B2423-280-00A 12 29 B8231-092-000 66 14 E8760-452-M00 24 23
B1411-804-B00 ~ 18 28 | B2423-280-00A 20 22 B8306-223-C00 46 18 F9567-319-000 48 14
B1411-804-C00 4 17 | B2423-280-00B 12 30 B8307-220-000 46 19 E9567-319-000 48 51
B1411-804-C00 8 28 | B2423-280-00B 20 23 B9101-490-000 56 21
B1411-804-C00 18 29 | B2423-280-00C 12 31 B9101-552-000 56 23 GAF-01007000 6 35
B1411-804-D00 4 18 | B2423-280-00C 20 24 B9109-555-000 56 25 GAK-33032000 66 44
B1411-804-D00 8 29 | B2423-280-00p 12 32 B9110-012-000 56 26 GBR-22107000 46 47
B1411-804-D00 18 30 | B2423-280-00D 20 25 B9111-012-000 56 27 GHP-03217000 46 20
B1411-804-000 4 14 | B2423-280-00E° 12 33 B9112-012-000 b6 28 GNP-01330000 58 11
B1414-232-00A 4 46 | B2423-280-00E 20 26 B9113-012-000 56 29 GNP-01330000 66 13
B1414-232-00A 10 19 | B2423-280-00E 38 38 B9121-012-000 46 58 GPK-26004000 38 37
B1414-232-00B 4 47 | B2423-280-00F 12 34 B9121-220-0A0 b6 37 G1012-192-000 50 4
B1414-232-00B 10 20 | B2423-280-00F 20 27 B9143-372-000 56 30 G1013-192-000 50 6
B1414-232-000 4 45 | B2423-280-00G 12 35 B9204-804-000 56 32 G1014-192-000 50 7
B1414-232-000 . 10 18 | B2423-280-00G 20 28 G1015-192-000 42 17
B1419-026-000 24 11 | B2424-210-000 12 37 CM-3001000-01 48 50 G1015-192-000 50 9
B1444-180-00G 20 39 { B2424-210-000 20 29 CM-3001000-01 50 23 G1016-192-000 50 10
B1449-526-000 32 14 | B2502-232-000 30 18 CM-3001001-01 48 49 G1018-192-000 50 17
B1606-210-000 32 16 | B2509-210-D00 28 18 CM-3002000-A1 42 26 G1216-870-000 6 21
B1618-804-000 34 10 | B2509-704-000 10 23 CM-3002000-B2 2 25 G3197-116-000 62 5
B1632-180-000 28 17 | B2512-210-DOA 28 19 CM-3002000-B2 20 50 G5001-254-000 28 1
B1632-180-000 32 15 | B2513-210-D00 28 20 CM-3002000-B2 42 38 G5001-2564-000 52 23
B1649-161-000 12 25 | B2514-210-D00 = 28 21 CM-3002000-C1 42 27 G5002-2564-000 28 2
B1652-704-000 12 16 | B2528-215-000 28 22 CM-3002000-01 42 25 G5003-254-000 28 3
B1802-210-D00 8 18 | B25645-280-000 14 7 CM-3002000-02 2 26 G5004-254-000 28 4
B1806-210-D00 8 37 | B2548-280-000 10 29 CM-3002000-02 20 5l G5005-264-000 28 5
B1806-210-D00 18 75 | B2549-280-000 10 30 CM-3002000-02 42 37 G5006-254-000 28 6
B1806-210-D00 56 22 | B2549-372-000 34 4 CM-3002001-A1 2 15 G5007-254-000 28 7
B1808-210-D00 8 40 | B2579-229-000 18 41 CM-3002001-01 2 14 G5008-254-000 28 8
B1808-210-D0O0 18 66 | B2612-372-000 56 8 CQ-2000000-00 24 21 G5009-264-000 28 9
B1808-980-000 8 30 | B2617-771-000 12 72 CQ-2522000-00 8§ 8 G5010-254-000 28 10
B1811-206-000 36 17 | B2740-771-000 28 23 CQ-2522000-00 24 22 G5010-254-000 36 22
B1813-980-000 8 3 | B3013-141-HOA 26 5 CQ-2522000-00 24 38 G5011-254-000 28 11
B1813-980-000 18 32 | B3035-280-000 4 48 CQ-2522000-00 40 23 G5012-254-000 28 12
B1814-210-D00 8 2 | B3107-352-000 56 9 CS-051071B-SD 58 12 G5013-254-000 28 52
B1815-210-000 8 19 | B3108-352-000 56 10 CS-080081C-SH 8 41 G5014-254-000 28 54
B1815-210-000 18 33 | B3112-704-000 14 35 CS-080081C-SH 12 69 G5051-2564-000 30 1
B1817-210-DAC 8 15 [ B3125-012-000 56 11 CS-0800816-SH 8 42 G5052-264-000 30 2
B1817-210-DAC 18 77 | B3126-012-000 14 32 CS-100081A-SP 14 9 G5053-254-000 30 3
B1818-210-DOB 8 20 | B3126-012-000 56 12 CS-1000811-SP 8 44 G50654-2564-0A0 30 30
B1818-210-D0OB 18 78 | B3129-012-A00 14 34 CS-100101D-SH. 28 24 G5064-254-000-A 30 31
B1819-280-000 8 b4 [ B3129-771-000 56 13 CS-1201010-SH 8 45 G5055-254-0A0 30 35
B1820-210-D00 8 9 | B3137-527-0A0 14 20 CS-1201010-SH 28 25 (5055-2564-000-A 30 36
B1820-210-D00 24 36 | B3138-527-000 14 24 CS-1201011-SH 8 46 G5056-264-000 30 6
B1820-216-PAO-A 8 12 | B3139-527-000 14 22 CS-147121A-SH 6 20 G5057-264-000 30 7
B1820-215-PA0-A 18 63 | B3141-527-000 14 27 G5058-2564-000 30 8

- 69 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% X _No % H N &% H_No & H__NO

G5059-254-000 30 32 | G5409-254-000-A 38 27 G5791-254-000 63 1 M1001-060-000 50 22
G5059-254-000 30 37 | G5410-254-000 38 29 G5792-254-000 63 3 M1001-581-000 48 6
G5060-254-000 30 10 | G5411-264-000 38 31 G5793-254-000 63 6 M1001-610-000 48 8
G5061-264-000 30 11 G5412-254-000 38 33 G6010-003-000 50 8 M1002-580-0A0 48 7
G5061-254-000 44 3 | G5413-254-000 38 36 G6014-880-000 28 13 M1004-5681-000 48 10
(5062-254-000 30 12 | G5414-254-000 38 40 G6014-880-000 38 20 M1013-610-000 48 9
(5063-254-000 30 13 | G5416-254-000 38 44 G6022-870-000 - 66 18 M1100-610-000 50 2
G5063-254-000 32 11 G5416-264-000 38 47 G6022-870-000 66 19 M3001-140-000 48 41
G5063-254-000 38 62 | G5417-254-000 38 48 (G8512-298-0A0 52 67 M6001-610-AA0 6 10
G5101-254-000-A 32 1 G5418-2564-000 - 38 - 52 G8516-286-0A0 2 21 M6001-610-AA0 52 24
(5102-254-000-A 32 2 | G5419-254-000 38 55 G8522-195-0A0 50 19 M8002-430-000 2 4
G5103-254-000-A 32 3 | G5420-254-000 38 5 (8525-192-0A0 50 16 M8002-430-000 2 18
G5104-254-000-A 32 4 | G5421-254-0A0 38 9 (8525-192-0A0 b2 74 M8502-610-0A0 52 68
G5105-254-000-A 32 5 | Gb421-254-0A0 44 44 G8533-192-0A0 50 18 M8503-610-0A0 52 67
(5106-254-000 32 6 | G5421-254-0A0 52 44 G8602-195-0A0 50 14 M8504-610-0A0 52 65
G5107-264-000 32 7 | G5422-254-000 38 57 G8602-195-0A0 b2 75 M8505-610-0A0 52 71
G5108-254-000 32 8 | G5424-254-000 38 65 G9101-116-0A0 56 3l M8506-610-0A0 52 66
G5109-254-000 ~ 32 9 | G5458-116-000 44 39 G9303-880-000 66 20 M8607-610-0A0 52 64
G5110-254-000 32 10 | G5458-116-000 64 4 M8508-610-0A0 52 63
G5112-254-000 32 38 | G5501-254-000 40 1 HA-0030300-0A 52 53 M8510-610-0A0 52 15
G5113-254-000 32 39 | G5502-254-000 40 16 HA-0042500-00 48 59 M8510-610-0A0 66 17
G5114-254-000 - 32 41 G5503-254-000 40 11 HA-0042500-00 52 52 M8511-610-AA0 52 59
G5115-254-000 32 42 | G5504-254-000 40 12 HA-0048600-00 48 60 M8512-610-AA0 52 58
G5116-254-000 32 43 | G5505-254-000 40 13 HA-0048600-10 52 79 M8513-610-0A0 52 2|
G5201-2564-000 34 1 G5506-254-000 40 8 HD-0005700-0A 10 59 M8513-610-0A0 62 4
G5202-254-000 34 3 | G5507-254-000 40 10 HD-0005700-0A 10 60 M8514-610-0A0 52 60
G5203-264-000 34 6 | G5508-254-000 40 18 HD-0006700-0A 22 36 M8516-610-0A0 52 1
G5204-264-000 34 9 | G5551-254-000 42 1 HD-0005700-0A 52 11 M8516-610-0A0 52 14
G5207-254-000 34 12 | G5552-254-000 42 3 HD-0005700-0A 52 12 M8519-610-0A0 52 69
G5208-2564-0A0 34 14 | G5553-254-000-A 42 5 HD-0005700-0A 52 13 M8522-610-0A0 32 51
(G5209-2654-000 34 19 | G5554-2564-000 42 8 HD-0013500-00 b2 4 M85622-610-0A0 52 80
G5210-254-000 34 21 G55556-254-000 42 11 HD-0013500-00 52 6 M8530-610-AA0 52 170
G5211-264-000 34 22 | G5556-254-000 42 13 HD-0019300-00 28 57 M85630-610-CA0 52 76
G5212-254-000 34 24 | G5557-254-000 42 15 HD-0019300-00 36 31 M8540-580-0A0 48 12
G5213-254-000 34 25 | G5558-254-000 42 18 HF-0084063-P0 48 42 M8540-580-0A0 - 52 55
G5214-254-000 34 27 | G5559-254-000 42 24 HK-0346100-20 12 14 M8544-610-0A0 52 72
Gb215-254-000 34 31 G5560-2564-000 10 94 HK-0346400-00 12 15 M8562-610-0A0 52 46
G5216-254-000 34 33 | G5561-254-000 10 95 HK-0642500-40 48 15 M8680-610-0A0 50 1
(G5217-254-000-A 34 36 | G5562-254-000 42 39 HH-0008600-10 48 13 M8680-610-0A0 52 73
G5218-254-000 34 38 | G5563-254-000 42 35 1IN-0014900-00 52 77 M8591-610-0A0 52 5
G5219-254-000-A 34 40 | G5564-254-000 46 74 HN-0017900-0C 52 78 M8692-610-0A0 52 7
G5220-254-000 34 44 | G5601-254-0A0 44 29 HX-0001300-0B 48 43 M8598-610-0A0 52 3
G5221-254-000 34 45 | G5601-254-0A0 52 37 HX-0012300-0B 48 21 M8599-610-0A0-A 48 40
G5222-254-000-A 34 47 | G5602-254-0A0 44 30 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 M8601-610-AA0 48 1
G5223-254-000 34 51 | G5602-254-0A0 52 26 HX-0014700-0C 48 24 M8601-610-AA0 52 47
(G5224-254-000 34 53 | G5603-254-0A0 52 45 HX-0015000-0A 62 10 M8605-580-0A0 48 5
G5225-254-000 34 55 | G5604-254-0A0 44 33 HX-0015000-0C 2 19 M8605-580-0A0 52 48
(5226-2564-000 34 56 | G5604-254-0A0 52 43 HX-0015000-0D 16 21 M8610-610-AAA-A 48 2
G5227-254-000 34 50 | G5641-254-000 56 2 HX-0015000-0D 48 47 M8610-610-AAA-A 52 49
G5228-254-000-A 34 62 | G5642-254-000 56 3 HX-0015000-0E 48 - 46 M8620-610-AAA 48 3
G5229-254-000 34 66 | G5700-254-0A0 58 1 HX-0015000-0F 10 87 M8620-610-AAA 52 50
G5230-254-000 22 11 G5701-254-000 - 58 2 HX-0015000-0N 4 53 M8620-610-BAA 48 4
(G5230-254-000 34 35 | G5702-254-000 58 3 HX-0015000-0N 42 30 M8620-610-BAA 52 51
G5230-254-000 36 26 | G5703-2564-000 58 4 HX-0015000-00 32 48 M8901-610-0A0 48 11
G5230-254-000 62 . 18 | G5704-254-000 = 58 5 HX-0015000-00 46 72 M8901-610-0A0 52 54
(G5230-254-000 52 19 | G5730-254-0A0 66 1 | HX-0015000-00 48 48 M9017-580-0A0 52 56
G5230-254-000 52 20 | G5731-254-000 66 2 HX-0018900-00 28 53
G5231-254-0B0 34 11 G5732-254-000 66 3 1X-0018900-00 36 30 NM-30405620-SF 48 39
G52356-264-000 34 42 | G5733-254-000 66 4 HX-0022100-0E 50 21 NM-6030001-8C 16 15
(5236-254-000 34 43 | G5734-254-000 66 5 HX-0033900-0D 48 17 | NM-6030001-SC 20 45
G5301-254-000-A 36 1 G5735-264-000 66 6 HX-0033900-00 10 89 NM-6030001-SC 50 3
G6302-254-000 36 2 | G5736-254-000 66 7 HX-0033900-00 48 23 NM-6030003-SC 48 37
G5303-254-000 36 4 | G5737-254-000 66 8 HX-0040700-00 48 18 NM-6040000-SN 12 11
(G5305-2564-000 36 6 | G5738-254-000 66 9 HX-0041000-00 48 19 NM-6040000-SN 34 61
G5306-2564-000 . 36 8 | G5739-254-000 66 10 NM-6040000-SN 34 69
G5307-254-000 36 19 | G5740-254-000 66 11 J1071-000-000 56 24 NM-6040003-SC 34 16
G6308-254-000 36 24 | G5741-254-000 66 12 NM-6050001-SC 46 71
G5309-2564-000 - 36 28 | G5744-254-000 66 15 MAL-01129000 56 34 NM-6050001-SD ~ 28 49
G5401-264-000. 38 3 | G5745-254-000 66 16 MAO-11532000 48 58 NM-6050001-SE 54 8
G5402-254-000 38 10 | G5760-254-0A0 64 1 MAQ-11632000 54 19 NM-6050001-SE 54 21
G5403-254-000 38 14 | G5770-2564-0A0 60 1 MAT-81163T00 64 5 NM-6050001-SP 12 46
G5404-264-000 38 16 | G5771-264-0A0 60 2 MAZ-12665000 2 47 NM-6050001-SP 20 32
(5405-254-000 38 22 | G5773-264-0A0 60 3 MDP-170B1900 4 42 NM-6060001-SC 22 22
(5406-254-000 38 23 | G5780-254-0A0 62 1 MDP-170B1902 56 4 NM-6060001-SC 48 53
G5407-254-000-A 38 24 | G5781-254-000 62 2 MDP-170B2100 4 43 NM-6060001-SE -~ 54 22
(5408-254-000 38 25 | G5782-254-000 62 3 MDP-170B2102 56 b NM-6080001-SC 40 7

- 70 -




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS %35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& X NO Pk H __No & H__NO % R __No
NM-6080001-SC - 42 34 | PJ-3040651-01 38 8 SD-0500481-TP 32 27 SL-6041092-TN 66 29
NM-6080001-SC 46 61 PJ-3040651-01 44 26 SD-0500803-TP 12 562 SL-6041092-TN 66 30
NM-6080001-SC 66 40 | PJ-3050800-01 44 35 SD-0530221-SP 14 53 SL-6041092-TN 66 32
NM-6120001-CP 4 24 | PJ-3080400-02 30 25 SD-05650212-TP 32 23 SL-6041092-TN - 66 36
N§-6090310-SP 18 23 | PJ-3080400-02 32 37 SD-0640271-TP 58 8 SL-6041092-TN 66 43
NS-6110310-SP 14 44 | PJ-3080400-02 44 18 SD-0640391-TP 14 55 SL-6041292-TN 22 16
NS-6110310-SP 24 6 | PJ-3080400-02 60 8 SD-0640482-SP 14 56 SL-6041292-TN 28 30
N§-6110310-SP 32 20 | PJ-3080852-02 44 34 SD-0640851-SP 26 8 SL-6041292-TN 30 22
NS-6110420-SP 12 - 47 PJ-3095200-01 56 35 SD-0650305-TP 12 53 SL-6041292-TN 30 23
NS-6110420-SP 12 48 | PS-0250081-K0 26 7 SD-0700312-SD 32 19 SL-6041292-TN 32 40
NS-6120310-SP. 12 49 | PS-0250202-KH 26 6 SD-0720321-TP 14 54 SL-6041492-TN 8 55
‘N§-6120310-SP 14 15 | PS-0300102-KO 40 24 SD-0790311-TP 12 54 SL-6051292-TN ~ - 28 31
NS-6120310-SP 14 60 | PS-0300102-KO 46 69 SD-0790433-TP 22 20 SL-6051292-TN 28 32
NS-6120310-SP 66 41 PS-0400142-KH 6 36 SD-0801021-TP 8 b6l SL-6051292-TN 28 33
NS-6120310-SP 66 42 | PS-0400202-KH 66 21 SD-1100301-TP 12 55 SL-6051292-TN 28 34
NS-6160310-SP 12 70 PV-0100140-00 16 16 SK-3311601-SE 46 57 SL-6051292-TN 44 27
NS-6150430-SN 56 14 | PV-0100140-00 44 19 SK-3382001-SE 48 52 SL-6051292-TN 44 28
NS-6150540-SP 30 9 | PV-1502090-00 44 31 SK-3382001-SE 54 23 SL-6051292-TN ~ 46 66
NS-6660410-SH 12 10 | PV-1502090-00 52 28 SK-3412001-SC 42 9 SL-6051642-TN 28 35
NS-6660430-SP 8 49 | PV-1502090-00 52 30 SK-3412001-SC 56 15 SL-6052042-TN 32 25
N§-6660430-SP 12 12 | PV-1502090-00 52 31 SK-3412001-SC 56 17 SL-6062042-TN 40 9
PV-1502090-00 52 32 SK-3482001-SE 48 64 SL-6062092-TN - 34 28
PA-0601015-00 16 4 | PV-1502090-00 52 34 SK-3512001-SF- 48 61 SL-6062092-TN 38 4
PA-0601015-00 44 13 | PV-1502090-00 52 35 SL-4030631-SC 38 51 SL-6062092-TN 38 17
PA-1001025-A0 36 9 | PV-1502090-00 52 36 SL-4030681-SC 50 15 SL-6062092-TN 42 19
PA-1001025-A0 44 6 | PV-1502090-00 - 52 38 SL-4030691-SC 22 34 SL-6081242-TN 46 36
PA-1002507-A0 10 40 | PV-1502090-00 - 52 39 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SL-6082092-TN 32 17
PA-1002507-A0 44 12 | PV-1502090-00 52 40 SL-4030891-SC - 48 27 SL-6083092-TN 38 50
PA-1003003-A0 44 9 | PV-1502090-00 52 41 SL-4030891-SC 50 5 SL-6083092-TN 38 56
PA-1003003-A0 58 13 | PV-1502090-00 52 42 SL-4031291-SC 10 61 SL-6083092-TN 40 15
PA-1004001-A0 2 59 [ PV-1502090-00 58 15 SL-4031291-SC 10 62 SL-6084092-TN 40 17
PA-1004001-A0 44 14 | PV-1502090-00 60 6 SL-4031291-8C 22 17 SL-6102042-TN 46 35
PA-1004513-A0 38 42 | PV-1502090-00 66 24 SL-4031681-SC 66 33 SL-9081693-SE 46 28
PA-1004513-A0 44 2 | PV-1502091-00 52 29 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SL-9081693-SE ~ 46 29
PA-1005501-A0 32 34 | PV-1502092-00 652 27 SL-4040881-SF 48 25 SL-9081693-SE 46 30
PA-1005501-A0 44 7 | PV-1502100-00 52 33 SL-4040891-SC 46 173 SL-9081693-SE 46 32
PA-1005501-A0 44 8 | PX-5000140-00 44 32 SL-4040891-SC 48 57 SL-9082583-SE 46 33
PA-1501515-A0 20 33 | PX-5000140-00 58 16 SL-4041081-SC. 46 46 SM-0030801-SC 16 14
PA-1501515-A0 44 11 PX-6000140-00 60 7 SL-4041091-SC 4 20 SM-0030801-SC. 20 2
PA-1602005-A0 32 31 PX-9500010-00 44 36 SL-4041091-SC 4 54 SM-0040801-SC 2 8
PA-1602005-A0 44 5 , SL-4041091-SC 16 13 SM-0040801-SC 34 - 2
PA-1602006-A0 44 . 4 | RC-0560711-KP 10 =55 SL-4041091-SC 22 32 SM-0040801-SC 34 - 7
PA-1602006-B0O 28 50 | RC-1200001-KP 4 23 SL-4041091-SC 34 34 SM-1033001-SC 48 36
PA-2015005-A0 - 44 10 | RC-1900001-KP 36 12 SL-4041091-SC 42 2 SM-1041001-SC 38 28
PA-2015005-A0 66 22 | RE-0300000-K0 8§ 14 SL-4041091-SC. 42 4 SM-3065062-TC 48 54
PA-3201503-A0° 38 7 RE-0300000-KO 10 42 SL-4041091-8C- 42 12 SM-4030401-SC 38 26
PA-3201503-A0 44 1 RE-0300000-KO 18 56 SL-4041091-SC 42 16 SM-4030455-SN 18 74
PA-9000340-00 36 10 | RE-0300000-KO 34 29 SL-4041091-SC 42 31 SM-4030855-SN 38 30
PA-9000340-00 58 10 RE-0300000-K0 36 5 SL-4041091-SC 44 26 SM-4031851-SR 48 31
PB-0000100-00 56 36 RE-0400000-KO 10 85 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-4040801-SN 38 6
PC-0105070-00 44 17 RE-0400000-KO 34 8 SL-4041091-8C 48 34 SM-4051405-SE 654 9
PC-0105070-00 58 14 |} RE-0400000-KO 34 48 SL-4041091-SC 48 35 SM-4060801-SE 6 26
PC-0105080-00 28 51 RE-0500000-K0 12 50 SL-4041091-SC 48 38 SM-4061201-SE 54 20
PC-0105080-00 44 16 | RE-0600000-KO ~ 28 26 SL-4041281-SC 34 59 SM-4860601-SC 20 48
PC-0124060-00 32 33 | RE-0600000-K0O 30 20 SL-4041281-SF 48 28 SM-4860601-SC 32 47
PC-0124060-00 32 36 | RE-0700000-K0 30 21 SL-4041291-SC 2 38 SM-6030402-TP 32 46
PC-0124060-00 44 21 RE-0900000-KO0 8§ 50 SL-4041291-SC 28 56 SM-6030402-TP 32 50
PC-0124060-00 60 9 | RO-1542401-00 6 39 SL-4041291-SC 34 63 SM-6030402-TP ~ 38 49
PC-0151080-00 44 20 SL-4041291-SC 34 67 SM-6030502-TP 38 54
PC-0161080-00 66 23 SB-1060003-00 34 20 SL-4041291-8C 36 21 SM-6030602-TP 34 46
PC-022403F-00 38 18 | SB-1063501-00 22 13 SL-4041291-SC 40 19 SM-6030860-SP 10 46
PC-022403F-00 44 88 SB-10800056-00 28 27 SL-4041291-SC -~ 42 36 SM-6031002-TP 22 15
PJ-0252000-01 2 40 SB-1120001-00 28 28 SL-4051081-SF 48 29 SM-6031202-TP 34 23
PJ-0320590-06 30 14 SB-1120002-00 18 47 SL-4051291-SC 42 6 SM-6040602-TN 46 68
PJ-0320590-06 44 24 | SB-1120007-00 4 22 SL-4051291-8C 42 14 SM-6040602-TP 12 71
PJ-0460540-02 20 34 | SB-1170002-00 46 22 SL-4051485-SE =~ 46 63 SM-6040802-TP 34 41
PJ-0460640-02 44 22 SB-3060007-0A 18 50 SL-4051485-SE 48 63 SM-6041002-TP 28 - 36
PJ-3010651-03 44 38 SB-3060007-0B 18 51 SL-6030692-TN 10 96 SM-6041002-TP 34 52
PJ-3010651-03 64 3 SB-3060007-0C 18 52 SL-6030892-TN 28 29 SM-6041002-TP 38 45
PJ-3040405-04 2 58 SB-3060007-0D 18 63 SL-6030892-TN 36 7 SM-6041202-TN 10 43
PJ-3040405-04 10 41 SB-4060001-00 22 14 SL-6040892-TN 10 45 SM-6041202-TP 10 65
PJ-3040405-04 32 35 SB-4080001-00 10 72 SL-6041092-TN 36 3 SM-6041202-TP. 10 66
PJ-3040405-04 38 43 SB-6063501-00 34 49 SL-6041092-TN 36 20 SM-6041202-TP 22 24
PJ-3040405-04 44 15 | SB-6120001-00 18 48 SL-6041092-TN 36 23 SM-6041202-TP 22 29
PJ-3040405-06 32 32 SB-7100002-00. 36 11 SL-6041092-TN 36 25 SM-6041202-TP 34 32
PJ-3040405-06 44 23 SD-0470281-SP 14 41 SL-6041092-TN 46 64 SM-6041202-TP 36 27

- 71 -




_—

- T weang v

e g ey

g ey g e,

v -

T

T

T v\,h;:;ﬂ. g N T

.

o f

D

§ o e 3T

R

g S

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g H NO % H NO hE H NO & H NO
SM-6041402-TP 38 41 SK-8060802-TP 28 43 S$S-6110820-TP 18 61 S5S-8661012-TP 12 64
SM-6041602-TP 38 2 SM-8061212-TP 46 38 SS-6111010-SP 40 20 S$S-8661012-TP 18 59
SM-6043052-TN 34 17 SM-8061212-TP 46 39 SS-6111010-TP 10 81 SS-8661212-TP 18 60
SM-6043052-TN 34 60 SM-8061242-TP 46 31 SS-6111010-TP 30 26 S$S-9090410-TP 20 37
SM-6050802-TN 46 656 SM-8061242-TP 46 41 SS-6111010-TP 30 27 $S-9091010-SP 20 38
SM-6051002-TP 10 13 SM-8061612-TP 6 23 SS-6111052-TP 20 19 S$S-9661230-CP 6 18
SM-6051202-TP 8 56 SM-8082012-TN 46 37 SS-6111140-SP 2 3
SM-6051602-TP 10 12 SM-9040603-SC 10 44 SS-6111140-SP 2 64 TA-0800504-R0O 50 20
SM-6051602-TP 10 49 SM-9061203-SE 46 34 SS-6111140-SP 58 7 TA-1050504-R0 2 39
SM-6051802-TP 10 47 S8-1060210-TP 12 40 SS-6120620-TP 2 45 TA-1050504-R0O 20 21
SM-6052002-TN 46 170 SS-1060210-TP 20 4 S$S-6120930-SP 12 60 TA-1250406-R0 2 36
SM-6052002-TP 6 28 SS-1110640-TP 26 13 SS-6120930-SP 24 7 TA-1250406-R0 18 69
SM-6052002-TP 10 78 SS-2090710-TP 38 19 SS-6121210-SP 10 54 TA-1470704-RO 2 37
SM-6052002-TP 28 37 SS-2110920-TP 6 42 SS-6121212-TP -8 32 TA-2351305-R0 46 27
SM-6052502-TP 10 48 SS-2110920-TP 10 71 SS-6121212-TP 18 49
SM-6052502-TP 38 15 SS-2111140-SP 18 73 SS-6121610-TP 22 26 WP-0250501-SC 30 34
SM-6053502-TP 8 57 SS-4041091-SC 2 22 SS-6121840-Sp 20 5 WP-0250501-SC 30 39
SM-6053502-TP 66 35 SS-4080610-SP 38 35 SS-6123010-SP 20 14 WP-0250516-SD 62 7
SM-6061002-TP 32 18 SS-4090515-SP 14 658 S8-6150710-SP 20 9 WP-0280500-SC 63 5
SM-6061202-TN 10 51 SS-4090515-SP 24 29 SS-6150760-SN 20 8 WP-0320500-SC 20 46
SM-6061202-TR 40 14 SS-4090615-SP 14 49 SS-6151040-SP 2 54 WP-0320501-SD 38 53
SM-6061610-SC 54 3 SS-4090615-SP 24 31 SS-6151210-SP 4 1 WP-0430800-SD 10 67
SM-6062002-TN 50 11 SS-4110515-SP 10 74 SS-6151210-SP 22 37 WP-0430800-SD 10 69
SM-6062002-TP 42 21 SS-4110615-SP 2 20 SS-6151220-SP 6 44 WP-0430800-SD 22 30
SM-6064002-TR 38 21 SS-4110615-SP 16 12 SS-61561220-SP 8 21 WP-0430801-SE 34 18
SM-6067552-TP 42 20 SS-4110615-SP 16 22 SS-6151412-TP 6 16 WP-0430801-SE 34 68
SM-6081802-TP 38 13 SS-4110615-SP 26 9 SS-6151412-TP 10 77 WP-0450000-SD 12 13
SM-6085002-TN 42 32 SS-4110715-SP 2 13 SS-6151440-SP 22 25 WP-0450801-SD 14 50
SM-6085002-TN 46 59 SS-4110715-SP 10 27 SS-6151712-TP 22 21 WP-0450801-SD 26 11
SM-6085002-TN 66 37 SS-4110715-SP 10 63 SS8-6152212-SP 10 53 WP-0450801-SD 30 5
SM-6087002-TN 38 59 SS-4110715-SP 10 64 SS-6681712-TP 6 17 WP-0450801-SD 40 21
SM-6087002-TN 40 3 SS-4110715-SP 10 88 SS-7060310-SP 30 28 WP-0450801-SP 16 10
SM-6850402-TN 63 2 SS-4110715-SP 62 11 SS-7060310-SP 32 .30 WP-0450826-SC 48 62
SM-6850402-TN 63 4 SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7090410-SP 12 41 WP-0480856-SP 2 b3
SM-6850502-TN 4 4] SS-4110915-SP 24 5 SS-7090410-SP 20 31 WP-0482086-SD 14 8
SM-6850502-TN 30 33 SS-4111015-SP 20 43 SS-7090510-SP 14 38 WP-0482086-SD 26 12
SM-6850502-TN 30 38 SS-4111015-SP 24 40 SS-7110350-SP 16 9 WP-0501016-SC 56 16
SM-6850602-TN 6 24 S$S-4120615-SP 2 42 SS-7110510-SP 16 8 WP-0501016-SC 56 18
SM-6850802-TN 36 32 SS-4120615-SP 24 28 SS-7110710-SP 2 52 WP-0501016-SD 12 51
SM-8030402-TP 32 28 SS-4120615-SP 24 30 SS-7110710-SP 12 58 WP-0501016-SD 20 52
SM-8030402-TP 34 39 S8-4120915-SP 16 5 SS-7110740-TP 12 27 WP-0501046-SC 42 10
SM-8030502-TP 22 33 SS-4121615-SP 14 13 SS-7110840-SP 2 30 WP-0501046-SC 42 28
SM-8030802-TP 32 29 SS-4150715-SP 2 61 SS-7110840-SP 4 39 WP-0501046-SC 42 29
SM-8040462-TP 66 31 SS-4150915-SP 2 28 SS-7110840-SP 6 31 WP-0531000-SD 6 29
SM-8040462-TP 66 34 SS-4151215-SP 2 29 SS-7110840-SP 10 82 WP-0531000-SD 10 79
SM-8040502-TP 10 25 SS-4151215-SP 2 35 SS-7110840-SpP 12 59 WP-0531000-SD 28 45
SM-8040502-TP 28 38 SS-5090610-SP 18 39 SS-7110840-SP 20 36 WP-0550800-SP 10 83
SM-8040502-TP 28 39 SS-5680740-SP 56 1 SS-7110840-SP 60 4 WP-0553216-SD 12 65
SM-8040602-TP 34 13 SS-6040440-TP 62 12 SS-7110840-SP 60 5 WP-0561616-SC 28 46
SM-8040602-TP 34 26 SS-6060220-SP 62 6 SS-7111110-TP 8 23 WP-0611626-SP 22 18
SM-8040602-TP 34 37 SS-6060410-TP 8 52 SS-7111120-SP 14 59 WP-0612056-SE 48 55
SM-8040602-TP 34 567 SS-6060410-TP 18 43 SS-7111120-TP 18 22 WP-0612066-SP 22 23
SM-8040602-TP 36 18 SS-6080410-SP 2 57 SS-7111120-TP 18 54 WP-0612516-SD 42 22
SM-8040602-TP 38 46 SS-6090440-SP 8 6 SS-7111120-TP 18 79 WP-0621016-SH 10 84
SM-8040612-TP 46 40 SS-6090440-SP 24 35 SS-7151120-SP 4 28 WP-0641600-SC 2 46
SM-8040612-TP 46 42 S5S-6090810-TP 4 38 SS-8090710-SP 22 19 WP-0641601-SC 50 12
SM-8040802-TP 22 27 SS-6090810-TP 4 50 SS-8110310-SP 6 38 WP-0651056-SD 14 61
SM-8040802-TP 30 29 SS-6092120-SP 24 24 SS-8110422-TP 10 - 50 WP-0820526-SD 28 47
SM-8050602-TP 22 28 SS-6092420-SP 38 39 SS-81105610-SP 6 37 WP-0820526-SD 30 19
SM-8050602-TP 28 40 SS-6110420-TP 18 45 SS-811065610-SP 18 57 WP-0820526-SD 56 33
SM-8050602-TP 30 24 SS-6110420-TP 18 80 SS-8110620-TP 4 51 WP-0841601-SC 38 61
SM-8050602-TP 34 564 SS-6110480-SP 8 53 SS-8110620-TP 8 43 WP-0841601-SC 40 4
SM-80560602-TP 36 29 SS-6110610-TP 2 33 SS-8110620-TP 8§ 48 WP-0841601-SC 42 33
SM-8050602-TP 38 32 SS-6110610-TP 2 34 SS-8120740-SP 10 38 WP-0850002-SC 46 60
SM-8050612-TP 46 44 SS-6110610-TP 10 73 SS-8120740-SPp 10 86 WP-0850002-SC 66 38
SM-8050612-TP 46 45 SS-6110610-TP 12 56 SS-8150610-TP 4 52 WP-0852086-SC 40 5
SM-8050812-TP 6 43 SS-6110610-TP 20 16 SS-8150822-TP 2 10 WP-0952616-SD 8 7
SM-8050842-TP 46 43 SS-6110610-TP 32 22 SS-8150822-TP 8 22 WP-0952616-SD 18 62
SM-8053002-TP 12 21 SS-6110610-TP 32 24 SS-8150822-TP 12 63 WP-1221016-SP 28 48
SM-8060602-TP 10 56 SS-6110610-TP 32 26 SS-8151230-SP 30 4 WP-1612616-SE 54 17
SM-8060602-TP 10 57 SS-6110610-TP 58 9 SS-8660330-SP 18 55 WP-2103001-SE 36 14
SM-8060602-TP 36 16 SS-6110630-TP 28 44 SS-8660512-TP 10 58 WS-0270002-KN 6 25
SM-8060612-TP 6 22 SS-6110640-SP 12 57 SS-8660610-TP 6 19 WS-0310002-KR 20 47
SM-8060802-TP 6 156 SS-6110810-TP 10 52 SS-8660610-TP 8 47 WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SM-8060802-TP 28 41 S$S-6110810-TP 14 57 SS-8660610-TP 18 44 WS-0410002-KP 10 68
SM-8060802-TP 28 42 SS-6110820-TP 4 40 SS-8660612-TP 18 58 WS-0410002-KP 10 70
- 72 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Fal
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
hE X__NO B H__NO B H_No BB R __NO
WS-0410002-KP 22 31 138-80505 10 17 144-02952 4 4 144-17802 18 10
WS-0441040-KP ~ 32 21 138-80604 10 35 144-02960 4 3 144-17901 18 .13
WS-0451040-KP 40 22 138-80703 10 36 144-03000 4 5 144-18008 18 14
WS-0510002-KP 6 30 138-81008 56 20 144-03109 4 8 144-18107 18 12
WS-0510002-KP 8 58 | 138-81255 12 38 144-03208 4 31 144-18206 18 11
WS-0510002-KP 10 80 138-81255 20 40 144-03307 4 33 144-18305 18 1
WS-0610002-KN 6 27 138-81909 12 61 144-03406 4 34 144-18404 18 2
WS-0610002-KN 46 48 138-82006 12 62 144-03505 6 3 144-18503 18 3
WS-0610002-KN 48 56 | 138-82105 12 36 144-03612 4 29 144-18602 18 4
WS-0610002-KN 50 13 138-82501 12 39 144-03711 4 30 144-18701 18 46
WS-0820002-KN 38 12 138-82501 20 41 144-03802 4 37 144-18800 18 - 40
WS-0820002-KN 38 60 138-83905 14 14 144-03901 4 49 144-18909 18 71
WS-0820002-KN 40 6 138-85306 18 6 144-04016 4 35 144-19006 20 12
WS-0820002-KR 46 62 | 138-85454 18 9 144-04107 6 14 144-19105 20 13
WS-0820002-KR 66 39 | 138-86106 18 72 144-04206 6 13 144-19204 20 42
WS-1220002-KP 4 25 | 138-86205 18 68 144-04305 4 21 144-19303 20 7
WT-0320001-KN 62 8 | 138-86304 20 6 144-04404 4 b5 144-19451 200 1
WZ-0430200-KH 34 30 138-87005 18 16 144-04503 4 56 144-19501 18 ~ 15
WZ-0850302-K0O 26 10 138-87104 18 17 144-04602 6 5 144-19600 20 15
WZ-2200300-KP 36 13 138-87203 18 18 144-04750 6 6 144-20004 18 24
138-87302 20 10 144-04750 52 25 144-20103 18 25

100-04109 2 6 138-87401 18 20 144-04800 4 36 144-20202 200 11
100-27308 32 13 138-87450 18 19 144-05005 8 31 144-22505 22 3
101-24204 14 42 138-87906 18 67 144-05005 18 31 144-22604 22 1
101-24303 14 43 138-88607 24 3 144-07506 8§ 33 144-22703 22 2
102-08700 34 65 | 138-88805 20 17 144-07605 8§ 34 144-22802 22 6
105-23504 8 16 | 138-89308 26 2 144-07704 8 35 144-22901 22 6
106-32511 34 5 | 138-89407 26 3 144-07803 8§ 36 144-23008 22 7
106-97605 14 18 | 138-89951 56 7 144-07951 8§ 25 144-23107 22 4
107-41106 14 45 | 139-22208 2 44 144-10005 10 75 144-23206 22 8
110-00403 2 12 | 139-22208 16 7 144-10104 10 7 144-23305 22 9
110-21607 24 4 | 140-06506 38 1 144-10104 52 17 144-23453 22 10
110-41100 18 26 140-23303 4 26 144-10203 10 6 144-23651 22 35
110-43007 12 22 | 140-45306 34 15 144-10203 52 16 144-23651 52 10
110-43304 12 9 [ 141-00309 2 62 144-10302 10 76 144-24006 24 13
110-71800 34 58 | 141-02305 6 4 144-10401 10 4 144-24105 26 1
110-72402 14 47 141-02404 6 1 144-10559 10 91 161-11403 44 37
110-93606 14 46 141-02701 6 9 144-10559 52 62 161-11403 64 2
111-56056 46 55 | 141-02800 6 8 144-10658 10 90 168-70206 42 1
111-85105 54 14 | 141-03402 8 1 144-10658 52 61 169-92604 18 8
111-85204 54 6 141-07502 14 1 144-10708 10 14 170-77009 46 2
111-85501 54 10 | 141-07601 12 66 144-10807 10 33 170-77058 46 1
112-17213 38 34 | 141-07700 14 2 144-10906 10 34 170-77108 46 3
112-72408 18 7 141-07809 12. 68 144-11003 10 37 170-77207 46 4
112-80856 42 23 141-08500 12 2 144-11102 10 32 170-77306 46 5
113-15108 14 12 141-08609 12 3 144-11201 10 1 170-77405 46 6
118-51102 56 19 | 141-08807 127 144-11300 10 28 170-77504 46 7
119-56802 14 36 | 141-08906 12 8 144-11409 10 8 170-77603 46 8
119-66504 54 13 141-08906 52 22 144-11508 10 9 170-77710 46 9
119-69508 54 15 | 141-08955 12 6 144-11607 10 24 170-77801 46 10
122-92504 22 12 | 141-09250 - 12 17 144-11706 10 3 170-77900 46 11
123-08300 28 15 | 141-09300 12 18 144-11805 10 2 170-78007 46 12
123-08409 36 15 | 141-10407 10 5 144-11904 10 21 170-78114 46 13
135-08403 8 24 141-11801 10 11 144-12001 10 22 170-78213 46 14
135-13304 14 6 141-14102 24 1 144-12209 10 156 170-78304 46 15
135-18106 28 14 141-14201 24 2 144-12308 10 16 170-78502 46 17
135-18907 10 26 141-36402 10 10 144-12506 12 28 170-78601 46 67
135-29003 24 9 | 144-00006 2 2 144-12654 12 43 170-78700 46 16
138-60606 30 16 144-00055 2 1 144-12803 12 26 170-79500 46 49
138-70266 52 21 144-00105 2 16 144-12902 12 4 170-79609 46 50
138-70266 56. 6 144-00204 P i) 144-13009 12 5 170-79708 46 51
138-70902 2 43 144-00303 4 19 144-13157 14 17 170-79807 46 52
138-70902 16 6 144-00451 20 49 144-13165 14 16 170-79906 46 53
138-71702 2 41 144-00451 52 8 144-13207 14 48 170-80110 46 54
138-72007 2 49 144-00451 52 9 144-13306 14 19 178-33658 46 24
138-72106 2 55 | 144-01301 2 11 144-13405 14 23 178-45009 48 20
138-72205 2 56 144-01400 2 7 144-13512 14 6 180-35006 44 45
138-72304 2 50 | 144-01509 2 31 144-13603 14 10 180-35105 44 46
138-74300 18 21 144-01608 2 32 144-13702 16 2 180-35204 44 47
138-74409 26 4 | 144-01707 2 63 144-13801 16 17 180-35303 44 48
138-75612 10 39 | 144-01806 2 48 144-13900 16 11 180-35402 44 49
138-77816 10 97 144-02002 2 9 144-14007 16 1 180-35501 44 50
138-77816 58 6 | 144-02507 6 40 144-14106 14 51 180-35600 44 51
138-79606 18 5 | 144-02606 6 41 144-17505 18 176 180-35709 44 52
138-79903 2 b6l 144-02705 6 2 144-17604 18 42 180-35808 44 53
138-80406 10. 31 144-02804 6 12 144-17703 20 30 180-35808 58 18

- 73—

R




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N B H N [k H_NO A% H NO
180-35907 44 b4
180-35907 66 26
180-36004 44 55
180-36103 44 56
180-36202 44 b7
180-36301 44 58
180-36400 44 69
180-36400 60 12
180-36509 44 60
180-36608 44 6l
180-36707 44 62
180-36806 44 63
180-36906 44 64
180-37002 44 65
180-37101 44 66
180-37200 44 67
180-37309 44 68
180-37408 44 69
180-37507 4 70
180-37606 4 71
180-37706 44 72
180-37804 44 73
180-37903 44 74
180-38000 44 75
180-38109 44 76
180-38208 44 71
180-38307 44 78
180-38406 4 79
180-38505 44 80
180-38604 44 81
180-38604 60 13
180-38703 44 82
180-38703 60 14
180-38802 44 83
180-38901 44 84
180-38901 66 27
180-39008 44 85
180-39107 44 86
180-39206 44 87
202-43200 46 26
225-71400 38 68
225-85707 30 15
226-17609 14 25
226-17708 14 26
226-17807 14 28
226-17906 14 33
226-18102 14 37
226-18201 14 30
226-18300 14 31
226-18904 14 39
226-18904 14 40
229-13503 10 92
250-02809 16 18
250-02908 16 19
265-00306 6 7
265-00405 14 11
265-00900 14 4
265-01205 12 1

- 74 -




L BLENCH

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO ~CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 1998—2002 JUKI CORP.
ARONBERYITEN. BT L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI (&4t

T182-8655 MR #R IR 1 E HET8-2-1 1f 2N
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% o ¥ LA >)

SRS, SRS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KODON—Y YR FIEREED LD FERCERETIONBY T,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

XIOR—Y YR MK 2002630 REOEKLBTERLELDOTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 6 Printed in Japan (E)





